
INDEX TO VOLUME 96 

Compiled by Jean Ferner 

This index is primarily one to new information. Previously published information referred to in this 
volume has not been indexed unless extensive comparisons or reinterpretations are involved. For some 
species, especially ones not in the A.O.U. Check-list, scientific names only have been entered, and in 
some instances entries under scientific names are more extensive than those under vernacular names. 

New generic, specific, and subspecific names are printed in boldface type. 

Abnormality of Melanerpes erythrocephalus, 206- 
207; Oxyura sp., 479 

Accipiter cooperii, 782 
A. superciliosus, 345-349 
Acestrura bombus, 346, 350 
Aechmophorus occidentalis, 573-586 
Agelaius cyanopus, 181 
A. forbesi, 179-181 
A. phoeniceus, 190-192, 208-211, 353-363, 623, 

789 

A. thilius, 478 
Agriornis albicauda, 477 
A. montana, 477, 480 
Aix sponsa, 74, 296-305 
Alabama, 116-130, 206-207, 533 
Alaska, 56-67, 131-142, 189-190, 234-252, 306- 

318, 670, 792-794 
Albinism in Melanerpes erythrocephalus, 206-207 
Alectoris chukar, 499-505 

Ali, S/dim, Field guide to the birds of the eastern 
Himalayas (rev.), 438-439 

Allan, Thomas A., Parental behavior of a replace- 
ment male Dark-eyed Junco, 630-631 

Allocotopterus deliciosus, 347, 350 
Altruism (see Communal breeding) 

Amadon, Dean, review by, 832-833 
Amazilia amabilis, 346 
A. franciae, 346 
Amazona albifrons, 184 
A. farinosa, 345 
A. festiva, 345, 350 
Amazonetta brasiliensis, 74 
American Ornithologists' Union, Awards, 212; 

Proceedings of the Ninety-sixth Stated Meet- 
ing, 1AA-19AA 

Ammodramus henslowii, 623 
A. savannarum, 621-625 
Amphispiza belli, 499-505, 799 
A. bilineata, 157-158, 161-162, 165 
Anabacerthia variegaticeps, 379 
Arias cyanoptera, 476 
A. discors, 655-656, 659 
A. fiavirostris, 476, 479-480 
A. georgica, 476, 480 
A. platyrhynchos, 74, 655-656, 706 
A. rubripes, 737-745 
A. versicolor, 476-480 

Anatomy and morphology of Aechmophorus occi- 
dentalis, 580-582; Agelaius cyanopus, 181- 
182; A. phoeniceus, 355-356; Anas rubripes, 
742-744; Bonasa umbellus, 308-309, 316; 
Canachites canadensis, 309-310, 316; Cero- 
rhinca monocerata, 150; Certhidea olivacea, 
800-802; Chen caerulescens, 70-72, 545-546; 
C. rossii, 545-546; Chlorochrysa calliparaea, 
808-809; C. nitidissima, 809; C. phoenicotis, 
809; Conopias inornata, 768, 773; Coturnix 
coturnix, 12-30; Curaeus curaeus, 181-182; 
C. forbesi, 181-182; Dendragapus obscurus, 
308, 316; Dendroica caerulescens, 757, 762; 
D. castanea, 757, 760, 762; D. cerulea, 757; 
D. coronata, 757; D. discolor, 757; D. dom- 
inica, 757; D. fusca, 757; D. kirtlandii, 757; 
D. magnolia, 757, 769; D. palmarum, 757; D. 
pensylvanica, 757, 760; D. petechia, 757; D. 
pinus, 757; D. striata, 757; D. tigrina, 757; 
D. virens, 757; Empidonax minimus, 265- 
266, 270; Florida caerulea, 121, 123; Fringilla 
coelebs, 91; Geospiza conirostris, 800-802; G. 
difficilis, 800-802; G. fortis, 800-802; G. fu- 
liginosa, 800-802; G. magnirostris, 800-802; 
G. scandens, 800-802; Gnorimopsar chopi, 
181-182; Hemltrlccus clnnamomeipec- 
tus, 443-446; H. kaempferi, 443, 446; H. 
mirandae, 443, 446; Hesperiphona vesper- 
tina, 90-91; hybrids of Chen caerulescens and 
C. rossii, 545-547; hybrids of Tyrannus cou- 
chii and T. melancholicus, 227-229; hybrids 
of Zonotrichia albicollis and Z. atricapilla, 
595-597; hybrids of Zonotrichia leucophrys 
and Z. querula, 596-599; Junco hyemalis, 78- 
88, 94-99; Lagopus lagopus, 106-115, 313- 
316; L. leucurus, 310-311, 316; L. taurus, 
311-316; Lunda cirrhata, 150; Pedioecetes 
phasianellus, 308, 316; Pipilo erythrophthal- 
mus, 688-693; Pitylus fuliginosus, 612; P. 
grossus, 612; Ptychoramphus aleuticus, 150; 
Saltator albicollis, 612; S. atriceps, 612; S. 
atricollis, 612; S. atripennis, 612; S. auran- 
tiirostris, 612; S. cinctus, 610-612; S. coe- 
rulescens, 612; S. maximus, 612; S. nigriceps, 
612; S. orenocensis, 612; S. rufiventris, 612; 
S. similis, 612; Setophaga ruticilla, 265-266, 
270,279; Sterna albifrons, 31-39; S. hirundo, 

835 



836 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

12-30; Sturnus vulgaris, 12-30; Tangara ar- 
thus, 809; T. chilensis, 809; T. cyanocephala, 
809; T. fastuosa, 809; T. parzudakii, 809; T. 
rufi[ervix, 809; T. xanthocephala, 809; Tyran- 
nus couchii, 222-230; T. melancholicus, 222- 
230; Zonotrichia albicollis, 91, 595-597; Z. 
atricapilla, 595-597; Z. leucophrys, 596-599; 
Z. querula, 88-90, 596-599 

Ankney, C. Davison, Does the wing molt cause 
nutritional stress in Lesser Snow Geese?, 68- 
72; see Scott, D. M., and -- 

Anous stolidus, 74 
A. tenuirostris, 74 
Anser fabalis, 74 
Antarctica, 675-681 
Anthus correndera, 477 
A. furcatus, 477 
Antvireo, Plain, 379, 380 
Antwren, Slaty, 379 
Anumbius annumbi, 607 
Aphelocoma coerulescens, 158, 166 
Aquila chrysaetos, 548, 669 
Ara ambigua, 345, 348 
A. severa, 345 
Aramides wolff, 345,348 
Aratinga astec, 184 
Ardea herodias, 364, 628-630 
Arenaria interpres, 189 
Argentina, 606-608 
Arizona• 413, 776-788, 796-798 
Armstrong, Edward A., The life and lore of the 

bird. In nature, art, myth and literature (rev.), 
640-641 

Arnall, L., and I. F. Keymer, Bird diseases (rev.), 
432 -433 

Arremon aurantiirostris, 348 
Ashkenazie, Shoshana, and Uriel N. Safriel, 

Breeding cycle and behavior of the Semi- 
palmated Sandpiper at Barrow, Alaska, 56- 
67 

Asio fiammeus, 725 
Asthenes dorbignyi, 477 
A. wyatti, 477 
Atlapetes brunneinucha, 378, 380-386 
Attila, Bright-rumped, 378 
Attila spadiceus, 347, 378 
A. torridus, 347, 350 
Auk, Great, 790-792 
Auklet, Cassin's, 143-151; Rhinoceros, 145 
Aulacorhynchus haematopygus, 346, 350 
Auriparusfiaviceps, 157-158, 161-162 
Australia, 489-498 
Automolus ochrolaemus, 346 
A. rubiginosus, 346 
Aythya americana, 706 

Baja California, 152-167 
Baker, R. Robin, The evolutionary ecology of an- 

imal migration (rev.), 818-819 

Balph, David F., see Balph, Martha Hatch, et al. 
Balph, Martha Hatch, Flock stability in relation 

to social dominance and agonistic behavior in 
wintering Dark-eyed Juncos, 714-722; David 
F. Balph, and H. Charles Romesburg, Social 
status signaling in winter flocking birds: an 
examination of a current hypothesis, 78-93 

Bananaquit, 378 
Baptista, Luis F., see Bitterbaum, Erik, and 

Barbet, Prong-billed, 378 
Barbtail, Spotted, 378• 380-387 
Baryphthengus ruficapillus, 346 
Basileuterus culicivorus, 378, 380-386 
B. rivularis, 347 
B. tristriatus, 378, 380, 383-388 
Becard, Barred, 379 
Beehler, Bruce McP., Upland birds of northeast- 

ern New Guinea (rev.), 644 
Behavior, activity patterns, 704-713; age-related, 

117-118, 806-807; agonistic, 78-93, 94-99, 
186-187, 274-278, 333, 353-363, 384, 388, 
414, 415-417, 513, 529-530, 557, 591, 593, 
613-614, 677-681, 706-711, 714-722, 733, 
789; altruistic (see Communal breeding); an- 
tipredator, 375-390, 491-492• 496• 782-783; 
breeding, 1-5, 6-9, 32, 38, 42-55, 56-67, 104, 
117-128, 333, 364-369, 393-400, 421-422, 
472-473, 484-488, 489-498, 562-572, 587- 
594, 604-608, 613-614, 630-631, 677-681, 
704-713, 729-730, 732-734, 771-774, 776- 
788• 797; copulatory, 417-418, 489, 589, 630, 
777; courtship, 37-38, 58-59, 134, 356-357, 
466, 472-473, 489, 493-497, 587, 591, 593, 
706-709, 777-778; distraction, 62; domi- 
nance, 78-93, 94-99, 126, 274-278, 353-363, 
415-417, 506, 509-514, 590, 613-614, 677- 
681, 714-722, 734, 777, 779, 781; effect of en- 
vironment on, 61-63,386,421-422,528-529, 
630, 780, 797; escape, 122-127; feeding, 61- 
64, 118-127, 186-187, 195, 270-274, 277, 
284-295, 320-325, 375-390, 395-400, 413- 
414, 415-417, 418-420, 421-422, 448-461, 
487, 548, 557, 590-592, 607, 608-609, 614, 
630, 706-711, 729-730, 732-734, 773-774, 
777-786, 806-807; feeding aggregations, 375- 
390; food-begging, 286-288, 291-294, 415- 
417; foraging (see Behavior, feeding); homo- 
sexual, 1-5, 6-9; incubation, 59-66, 104, 118, 
491-492, 589-590, 604-606, 614, 677-681, 
711, 771-772, 778-779; individual distance, 
98, 720; interspecific, 64, 265-283, 333, 375- 
390, 413-414, 449, 453, 455, 591, 593, 608- 

609, 677-681, 706, 782-783, 789, 806-807; 
learning, 471, 506-508, 609, 688-693, 806- 

807; maintenance, 525-531, 706-711; mate 
replacement, 630-631; mating preference, 1- 
5, 6-9; movements in home range, 63, 382, 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 837 

386-390; nesting, 56-67, 119, 134, 139, 417- 
418, 491492, 587-589, 592, 604, 607-608, 
677-681, 706-709, 778-780; nest-site tenacity, 
58, 665-666, 668, 671; ontogeny of, 34-38; 
pair, 1-5, 6-9, 34-38, 58-66, 417-418, 472- 
473, 492-497, 528-529, 587-594, 613-614, 
630-631, 706-709; parental care, 62-64, 118- 
127, 284-295, 366-367, 398-400, 415-417, 
489-498, 590-592, 604-606, 614, 630-631, 
708-711, 729-730, 732-733, 771-774, 781- 
783, 797; site fidelity, 40-55, 359-361, 565- 
566, 570; social, 64, 78-93, 94-99, 375-390, 
471, 492-494, 509-514, 714-722; status-sig- 
naling, 78-93, 94-99; territorial, 40-55, 63- 
64, 122-124, 134, 139-140, 186-187, 275, 
278, 382, 386-390, 418, 421-422, 448-461, 
489-498, 512-513, 557, 631, 706-711, 733- 
734; thermoregulatory, 604-606, 797; vocal, 
31-39, 62-63, 287-295, 356-357, 385, 388, 
413-414, 472-473, 489, 491-492, 496, 506- 
515, 587-588, 590-591, 688-693, 710, 733, 
771-772, 777 

Behavior of Agelaius phoeniceus, 353-363, 789; 
Anabacerthia variegaticeps, 379; Anas fiavi- 
rostris, 479; Anumbius annumbi, 607; Atla- 
petes brunneinucha, 378, 380-386; Attila 
spadiceus, 378; Basileuterus culicivorus, 378, 
380-386; B. tristriatus, 378, 380, 383-388; 
Calcarius lapponicus, 134, 139-140; Calidris 
alba, 557; C. pusilla, 56-67; Campylorham- 
phus pusillus, 379, 380; Carpodacus mexican- 
us, 466, 471473; Catharusfrantzii, 379; C. 
fuscater, 378; C. mexicanus, 378; Charadrius 
vociferus, 604-606; Chlorophonia callophrys, 
378; Chlorospingus ophthalmicus, 378, 380- 
386; Cinclodes fuscus, 480; Cistothorus palus- 
tris, 507-515; Coereba fiaveola, 378; Conopias 
inornata, 771-774; Coturnix coturnix, 10-30; 
Cranioleuca erythrops, 378, 380-386; Cyano- 
lyca cucullata, 378; Dendroica virens, 379, 
383; Dryocopus pileatus, 587-594; Dys- 
ithamnus mentalis, 379-380; Empidonax fia- 
vescens, 378; E. minimus, 265-283; Eudyptes 
chrysocome, 104; Florida caerulea, 117-128; 
Fringilla coelebs, 91; Fulica americana, 479, 
704-713; Furnarius rufus, 607; Glyphoryn- 
chus spirurus, 379; Gymnorhinus cyanoceph- 
alus, 796-797; Henicorhina leucophrys, 378, 
380-386; Hesperiphona vespertina, 90-91; 
Hylophilus decurtatus, 379; Junco hyemalis, 
78-88, 94-99, 630-631, 714-722; Larus cali- 

fornicus, 6-9; L. delawarensis, 1-5, 6-9,284- 
295, 806-808; Lysurus crassirostris, 379; 
Menura superba, 489-498; Metriopelia ceci- 
liae, 479; Mimus polyglottos, 421-422; M. sa- 
turninus, 607-608; Mionectes olivaceus, 378; 
Mniotilta varia, 378, 383; Molothrus ater, 
484-488; Myadestes melanops, 378; Myiobo- 

rus miniatus, 378, 380, 382-387; Myrmoth- 
erula schisticolor, 379; Nectarinia famosa, 
449; N. kilimensis, 449; N. reichenowi, 449, 
453-460; N. venusta, 449; Nesomimus par- 
vulus, 730-735; Nycticorax nycticorax, 364- 
369; Oporornisformosus, 379, 380, 383; Otus 
asio, 320-325; Oxyura sp., 479; Pachyram- 
phus versicolor, 379; Pandion haliaetus, 413- 
414,415-417; Parabuteounicinctus, 776-788; 
Parus atricapillus, 40-55; Passerculus sand- 
wichensis, 393-400; Passerina ciris, 417-418; 
Phaeoprogne tapera, 607; Phoenicoparrus an- 
dinus, 333; P. jamesi, 333; Phoenicopterus 
chilensis, 333; Picoides nuttallii, 418-420; 
Piculus simplex, 378; Piranga rubra, 379; Pla- 
tyrinchus mystaceus, 378, 380; Polioptila 
dumicola, 608; Premnoplex brunnescens, 378, 
380-387; Pygoscelis adeliae, 677-681; P. ant- 
arctica, 677-681; Quiscalus mexicanus, 789; 
Q. quiscula, 608-609; Rhynchocyclus brevi- 
rostris, 378; Semnornis frantzii, 378; Setopha- 
ga ruticilla, 265-283; Sialia currucoides, 613- 
615; S. sialis, 562-572; Sittasomus griseicap- 
illus, 378, 380-387; Sphyrapicus varius, 195; 
Sterna hirundo, 10-30; Strix occidentalis, 
526-531; Sturnus vulgaris, 10-30; Syndactyla 
subalaris, 378, 380-387; Tangara dowii, 379; 
T. icterocephala, 378; Thripadectes rufobrun- 
neus, 379; Troglodytes ochraceus, 378; Ver- 
mivora chrysoptera, 379, 380, 383; V. pere- 
grina, 186-187; Wilsonia pusilla, 379, 383; 
Xiphorhynchus erythropygius, 378, 380-387; 
Zonotrichia albicollis, 91; Z. querula, 88-90 

Beissinger, Steven R., see Osborne, David R., and 

Belize, 227-229 
Billings, Raymond R., see Vermeer, Kees, et al. 
Bitterbaum, Erik, and Luis F. Baptista, Geo- 

graphical variation in songs of California 
House Finches (Carpodacus mexicanus), 462- 
474 

Blackbird, Brewer's, 499-505; Forbes', 179-183; 
Red-winged, 190-192, 208-211, 353-363, 
623,789; Rusty, 392; Yellow-headed, 192-195 

Bluebird, Eastern, 562-572; Mountain, 613-615 
Boag, P. T., see Grant, P. R., et al. 
Bock, Walter J., editor of Reviews, 213-217,426- 

440, 632-648, 818-834; reviews by, 637-638, 
642-643, 646-648, 821-823 

Bolborhynchus aurifrons, 477 
B. orbygnesius, 477, 480 
Bolivia, 328-342 
Bombycilla cedrorum, 196-198 
Bonasa umbellus, 308-309, 316 
Botswana, 407-408 
Bovino, R. Russell, and Edward H. Burtt, Jr., 

Weather-dependent foraging of Great Blue 
Herons (Ardea herodias), 628-630 



838 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

Branta canadensis, 234-252 
Brauner, Joseph, In memoriam: Aretas Andrews 

Saunders, 173-178 
Brazil, 179-183, 443,446 
Breeding of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 573-586; 

Agelaius phoeniceus, 353-363; Amphispiza 
belli, 798-799; Aquila chrysaetos, 669; Bom- 
bycilla cedrorum, 196-197; Branta canaden- 
sis, 234-252; Buteo lagopus, 669, 672-673; 
Calcarius lapponicus, 133, 138; Calidris pu- 
silia, 56-67; Cerorhinca monocerata, 147- 
150; Charadrius vociferus, 604-606; Circus 
cyaneus, 370-374; Conopias inornata, 769- 
774; Dendroica castanea, 600-603; Dryocopus 
pileatus, 587-594; Empidonax minimus, 274, 
277-279; Eudyptes chrysocome, 100-105; Fal~ 
co peregrinus, 662-674; F. rusticolus, 669- 
672; Florida caerulea, 116-130; Fulica amer- 
icana, 479, 704-713; F. gigantea, 479; Galli- 
nula chloropus, 479; Gymnorhinus cyanoceph- 
alus, 796-797; Hernitriccus cinnarnernei- 
pectus, 444-445; Junco hyemalis, 630-631; 
Lanius ludovicianus, 798-799; Larus argen- 
tatus, 694-703; L. californicus, 6-9; L. dela- 
warensis, 1-5, 6-9, 284-295; Lunda cirrhata, 
150, 792-794; Melanerpes erythrocephalus, 
206-207; Menura superba, 489-498; Metrio- 
pelia melanoptera, 480; Mimus longicaudatus, 
723-727, 733; M. polyglottos, 421-422; Mol- 
othrus ater, 483-488; Nesomimus parvulus, 
723-736; Nycticorax nycticorax, 364-369; 
Oreoscoptes montanus, 798-799; Pandion 
haliaetus, 415-417; Parabuteo unicinctus, 
413, 776-788; Parus atricapillus, 42-55; Pas- 
serculus sandwichensis, 391-401; Passerina 
ciris, 417-418; Phalacrocorax olivaceus, 478- 
479; Phoenicoparrus jamesi, 332,334; Phoen- 
icopterus ruber, 615-619; Phrygilus plebejus , 
480; Plegadis ridgwayi, 479, 481; Podiceps 
rolland, 478, 481; Ptychoramphus aleuticus, 
143 - 151; Pygoscelis adeliae, 675-681; P. ant- 
arctica, 675-681; Quelea quelea, 520-521; 
Rissa tridactyla, 537-543; Setophaga ruticil- 
la, 274, 277-279; Sialia sialis, 562-572; Si- 
calls uropygialis, 480; Spizella breweri, 798- 
799; Steatornis caripensis, 188; Tyto alba, 204 

Breeding season of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 
577; Bombycilla cedrorum, 196-197; Calidris 
pusilla, 57-58; Conopias inornata, 769;Hem- 
itrlccus cinnarnorneipectus, 444-445; 
Larus argentatus, 696; Menura superba, 489; 
Mimus longicaudatus, 724; Nesomimus par- 
vulus, 724; Parabuteo unicinctus, 413; Pas- 
serculus sandwichensis, 394; Pygoscelis ade- 
liae, 676-677, 679-680; P. antarctica, 676- 
677, 679-680; Quelea quelea, 520; Saltator 
cinctus, 610; Sialia sialis, 563; Steatornis car- 
ipensis, 188 

Breeding success, effects of interference on, 1-5, 
190-191, 364-369, 618, 665-667, 672, 797- 
798, 815-817; estimation of, 651-661 

Breeding success of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 
578; Agelaius phoeniceus, 190-191, 353-363, 
789; Amphispiza belli, 798-799; Anas discors, 
655-656, 659; A. platyrhynchos, 655-656; 
Bombycilla cedrorum, 197; Buteo lagopus, 
669, 672-673; Calcarius lapponicus, 135, 138; 
Circus cyaneus, 370-374; Conopias inornata, 
774; Coturnix coturnix, 28-29; Dendroica 
kirtlandii, 651-653, 655-658; Falco pere- 
grinus, 662-674, F. rusticolis, 669, 672; Flor- 
ida caerulea, 116-130; Fulica americana, 
710-711; Gelochelidon nilotica, 203; Gymnor- 
hinus cyanocephalus, 797-798; Lanius ludov- 
icianus, 798; Larus argentatus, 694-703; L. 
californicus, 6-9; L. delawarensis, 1-5, 6-9; 
Lunda cirrhata, 793-794; Melanerpes eryth- 
rocephalus, 206-207; Mimus longicaudatus, 
725-727; M. polyglottos, 421-422; Nesomi- 
mus parvulus, 725-727, 731-732; Nycticorax 
nycticorax, 364-369; Oreoscoptes montanus, 
798-799; Pandion haliaetus, 415-417; Passer- 
culus sandwichensis, 391-401; Passerina cir- 
is, 417-418; Phoenicopterus ruber, 618; Pooe- 
cetes gramineus, 802-805; Pygoscelis adeliae, 
677-681; P. antarctica, 677-681; Rissa tri- 
dactyla, 537-543; Sialia sialis, 562-572; Spi- 
zella breweri, 798-799; Sterna hirundo, 28- 
29; Sturnus vulgaris, 28-29 

Brisbin, I. Lehr, Jr., see Clay, Deborah L., et al. 
British Columbia, 143-151, 196, 306-318 
Brodkorb, Pierce, Brewster Award, 212 
Brush-Finch, Chestnut-capped, 378, 380-386 
Bubo virginianus, 202, 477 
Bunting, Lazuli, 499-505; Painted 417-418 
Burger, A. E., and A. J. Williams, Egg tempera- 

tures of the Rockhopper Penguin and some 
other penguins, 100-105 

Burger, Joanna, Colony size: a test for breeding 
synchrony in Herring Gull (Larus argentatus) 
colonies, 694-703; and Michael Gochfeld, Age 
differences in Ring-billed Gull kleptoparasit- 
ism on Starlings, 806-808 

Burtt, Edward H., Jr. (Ed.), The behavioral sig- 
nificance of color (rev.), 640; see Bovino, R. 
Russell, and---- 

Bush-Tanager, Common, 378, 380-386 
Buteo jamaicensis, 74, 782 
B. lagopus, 669, 672-673 
B. poecilochrous, 476, 479 
Buthraupis eximia, 348, 350 
Butler, Ronald G., and Peter Lukasiewicz, A field 

study of the effect of crude oil on Herring Gull 
(Larus argentatus) chick growth, 809-812 

Butler, T. Y., The birds of Ecuador and the Ga- 
lapagos Archipelago (rev.), 645-646 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 839 

Cacicus uropygialus, 347 
Calcarius lapponicus, 131-142, 392 
Calef, George W., and Douglas C. Heard, Repro- 

ductive success of Peregrine Falcons and other 
raptors at Wager Bay and Melville Peninsula, 
Northwest Territories, 662-674 

Calidris alba, 190, 551-561 
C. bairdii, 476 
C. melanotos, 476 
C. pusilia, 56-67 
California, 196, 234-252, 410, 418-420, 462-474, 

544-550, 551-561, 574-575, 577, 580 
Calls (see Vocalizations) 
Calypte costae, 157-158, 161-162, 165 
Campylorhamphus pusillus, 379, 380 
C. trochilirostris, 346 
Campylorhynchus brunneicapillus, 159, 162, 166 
Canachites canadensis, 309-310, 316 
Cantor, Frederic L., see Leek, Charles F., and 

Caprimulgus indicus, 189 
Cardinal, 159 
Cardinalis cardinalis, 159 
C. sinuatus, 159 
Carduelis fiammea, 392 
C. hornemanni, 392 
Carpodacus mexicanus, 159, 162,462-474 
Carpodectes hopkei, 347, 349 
Casmerodius albus, 476 
Catamenia inornata, 478 
Cathartes aura, 476 
Catharus frantzii, 379 
C. fuscater, 378 
C. mexicanus, 378 
C. ustulatus, 347, 351 
Catherpes mexicanus, 159 
Celeus loricatus, 346 
Centrocercus urophasianus, 499-505 
Centurus aurifrons, 184 
C. pygmaeus, 184 
Cephalopterus penduliger, 347, 349 
Cercomacra tyrannia, 347 
Cerorhinca monocerata, 145-150 
Certhidea olivacea, 726, 729, 800-802 
Chaffinch, 91,253-264 
Chandler, Randall S., see Rutledge, James T., and 

Charadrius mongolus, 189 
C. vociferus, 604-606 
Chat, Yellow-breasted, 499-505 
Check List Committee of the South Dakota Orni- 

thologists' Union, Byron E. Harrell (Ed.), The 
birds of South Dakota (rev.), 639-640 

Chen caerulescens, 68-72, 544-550 
C. rossii, 544-550 
Chickadee, Black-capped, 40-55 
Chile, 328-342, 619-621 
Chloephaga melanoptera, 476, 480 

Chlorochrysa calliparaea, 808-809 
C. nitidissima, 809 
C. phoenicotis, 809 
Chlorophanes spiza, 348 
Chlorophonia, Golden-browed, 378 
Chlorophonia callophrys, 378 
Chlorospingus ophthalmicus, 378, 380-386 
Chondestes grammacus, 160 
Chrysolophus amherstiae, 74 
C. pictus, 74 
Chukar, 499-505 
Cin½lodes, Bar-winged, 477, 480 
Cinclodes atacamensis, 477 
C. fuscus, 477, 480 
Circus cyaneus, 370-374, 476 
Cissilopha yucatanica, 184 
Cistothorus palustris, 507-515 
Clark, L., and Diana J. Gabaldon, Nest desertion 

by the Pition Jay, 796-798 
Clark, Richard J., Dwight G. Smith, and Leon H. 

Kelso, Working bibliography of owls of the 
world (rev.), 643-644 

Clarke, C. H. D., In memoriam: Hoyes Lloyd, 
402-406 

Clay, Deborah L., I. Lehr Brisbin, Jr., and Ken- 
neth A. Youngstrom, Age-specific changes in 
the major body components and caloric values 
of growing Wood Ducks, 296-305 

Cleptoparasitism (see Kleptoparasitism) 
Clutch size of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 577- 

578; Bombycilla cedrorum, 197; Branta can- 
adensis, 236-237, 247-250; Conopias inor- 
nata, 770; Dendroica castanea, 601-602; 
lica americana, 710-711; Larus argentatus, 
697-698; L. californicus, 6-9; L. delawaren- 
sis, 1-5, 6-9; Menura superba, 489; Mimus 
longicaudatus, 725-726, 733; Nesomimus par- 
vulus, 725-726, 733; Nycticorax nycticorax, 
366, 368; Parabuteo unicinctus, 776; Passer- 
culus sandwichensis, 394, 396; Phrygilus ple- 
bejus, 480; Sialia sialis, 564 

Cnemarchus ( = X olmis ?) rufipennis, 477 
Coates, Brian J., Birds in Papua New Guinea 

(rev.), 644 
Coereba fiaveola, 378 
Cohen, Joel E., Food webs and niche space (rev.), 

430432 

Colaptes auratus, 158, 166 
C. rupicola, 477 
Colibri coruscans, 477 
Colonia colonus, 347, 350 
Colorado, 192-195 
Columba cayennensis, 345 
C. goodsoni, 345 
C. subvinacea, 345 
Commentaries, The amateur in ornithology, see 

Mayfield, Harold F.; Author's response to 
Commentary by David C. Duffy, see Ellison, 



840 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

Laurence N.; Human disturbance and breed- 
ing birds, see Duffy, David C.; Priorities in 
bird migration studies, see Gauthreaux, Sid- 
ney A., Jr.; R. W. Schreiber's review of The 
Sulidae: gannets and boobies, see J. B. Nelson 

Communal breeding of Anumbius annumbi, 607; 
Conopias inornata, 768, 771-774; Furnarius 
rufus, 607; Larus californicus, 8-9; L. dela- 
warensis, 7-9; Mimus saturninus, 607-608; 
Nesomimus parvulus, 730-735; Parabuteo 
unicinctus, 776-788; Phaeoprogne tapera, 
607; Polioptila dumicola, 608 

Conner, Richard N., and James C. Kroll, Food- 
storing by Yellow-bellied Sapsuckers, 195 

Connors, P. G., see Myers, J.P., et al. 
Conopias inornata, 767-775 
Conover, Michael R., see Miller, Don E., and 

-; Don E. Miller, and George L. Hunt, 
Jr., Female-female pairs and other unusual 
reproductive associations in Ring-billed and 
California gulls, 6-9 

Cooperative breeding (see Communal breeding) 
Coot, American, 476, 479-480, 704-713; Giant, 

476, 479 
Cormorant, Double-crested, 204-206, 364; Neo- 

tropic, 476, 478; Olivaceous, 204-206 
Corvus brachyrhynchos, 367, 804 
C. corax, 159 
C. cryptoleucus, 782 
Costa Rica, 186-187, 198-199, 375-390 
Cotinga areabills, 184 
Coturnicops noveboracensis, 422-423 
Coturnix coturnix, 10-30, 300-303 
Cowbird, Brown-headed, 209-210, 483-488, 499- 

505, 600-602; Shiny, 774 
Crake, Paint-billed, 425 
Cranioleuca erythrops, 378, 380-386 
Crow, Common, 367, 804 
Crypturellus cinereus, 345 
C. soui, 345 
Curaeus curaeus, 181-182 
C. forbesi, 179-183 
Cyanerpes caeruleus, 348 
C. cyaneus, 348, 350 
Cyanocitta cristata, 423-425 
Cyanocorax dickeyi, 200-201 
C. morio, 200-201 
C. sanblasiana, 200-201 
C. yncas, 184 
Cyanolyca cucullata, 378 
Cymbilaimus lineatus, 347 
Cyphorhinus arada, 347 

Dacnis venusta, 348, 350 
Damophila julie, 346 
Daptrius americanus, 345, 348 
Day, Robert H., Eric P. Knudtson, Dennis W. 

Wollington, and Robert P. Schulmeister, Cap- 

rimulgus indicus, Eurynorhynchus pygmeus, 
Otus scops, and Limicola falcinellus in the 
Aleutian Islands, Alaska, 189-190 

Dendragapus obscurus, 308, 316 
Dendrocincla fuliginosa, 346 
Dendroica caerulescens, 757-758, 760, 762 
D. castanea, 600-603, 757, 764 
D. cerulea, 757 
D. coronata, 499-505, 757-764 
D. discolor, 756-757, 759-760 
D. dominica, 757-763 
D. fusca, 757-760 
D. kirtlandii, 651-653, 655-658, 756-760, 763 
D. magnolia, 757-760, 763 
D. palmarum, 757-764 
D. pensylvanica, 757-760, 763 
D. petechia, 159, 392, 757, 759-761 
D. pinus, 757, 759, 761-763 
D. striata, 392, 757-761 
D. tigrina, 757-764 
D. virens, 379, 383, 757-760, 763 
Dinsmore, James J., see Ryan, Mark R., and 

Distribution, spatial, 40-55, 134, 146-150, 267- 
269, 333-341, 393, 413, 494-496, 516-524, 
554-555, 578-580, 583, 665, 669, 770 

Distribution of Accipiter superciliosus, 345, 349; 
Acestrura bombus, 346, 350; Agelaius thilius, 
478; Agriornis albicauda, 477; A. montana, 
477; Allocotopterus deliciosus, 347,350; Ama- 
zilia amabilis, 346; A. franciae, 346; Amazona 
farinosa, 345; A. festiva, 345,350; Amphispiza 
bilineata, 157-158, 165; Anas cyanoptera, 
476; A. fiavirostris, 476; A. georgica, 476; A. 
versicolor, 476; Artthus correndera, 477; A. 
furcatus, 477; Aphelocoma coerulescens, 158; 
Ara ambigua, 345, 348; A. severa, 345; Ar- 
amides wolff, 345, 348; Arremon aurantiiros- 
tris, 348; Asthenes dorbignyi, 477; A. wyatti, 
477; Attila spadiceus, 347; A. torridus, 347, 
350; Aulacorhynchus haematopygus, 346,350; 
Auriparus fiaviceps, 157-158; Automolus och- 
rolaemus, 346; A. rubiginosus, 346; Bary- 
phthengus ruffcapillus, 346; Basileuterus ri- 
vularis, 347; Bolborhynchus aurifrons, 477; 
B. orbygnesius, 477; Bombycilla cedrorum, 
196; Bubo virginianus, 477; Buteo poecilo- 
chrous, 476; Buthraupis eximia, 348,350; Ca- 
cicus uropygialus, 347; Calidris bairdii, 476; 
C. melanotos, 476; Calypte costae, 157-158, 
165; Campylorhamphus trochilirostris, 346; 
Campylorhynchus brunneicapillus, 159; Ca- 
primulgus indicus, 189; Cardinalis cardinalis, 
159; C. sinuatus, 159; Carpodacus mexicanus, 
159; Carpodectes hopkei, 347, 349; Casmero- 
dius albus, 476; Catamenia inornata, 478; Ca- 
thartes aura, 476; Catharus ustulatus, 347, 
351; Catherpes mexicanus, 159; Celeus lori- 



October 1979] Index to 

catus, 346; Cephalopterus penduliger, 347, 
349; Cercomacra tyrannia, 347; Chen caeru- 
lescens, 547-548; C. rossii, 547-548; Chloe- 
phaga melanoptera, 476; Chlorophanes spiza, 
348; Chondestes grammacus, 160; Cinclodes 
atacamensis, 477; C. fuscus, 477; Circus cy- 
aneus, 476; Cnemarchus (=Xolmis?) ruffpen- 
his, 477; Colapies auratus, 158; C. rupicola, 
477; Colibri coruscans, 477; Colonia colonus, 
347,350; Columba cayennensis, 345; C. good- 
soni, 345; C. subvinacea, 345; Conopias in- 
ornata, 768; Corvus corax, 159; Crypturellus 
cinereus, 345; C. soui, 345; Curaeusforbesi, 
180; Cyanerpes caeruleus, 348; C. cyaneus, 
348, 350; Cymbilaimus lineatus, 347; Cypho- 
rhinus arada, 347; Dacnis venusta, 348, 350; 
Damophila julie, 346; Daptrius americanus, 
345, 348; Dendrocinclafuliginosa, 346; Den- 
droica petechia, 159; Diuca speculifera, 478; 
Dryocopus lineatus, 346; Dysithamnus men- 
talis, 347; Electron platyrhynchum, 346; Em- 
pidonax spp., 160; Euphonia minuta, 348, 
350; E. saturata, 348, 350; Eurynorhynchus 
pygmeus, 180; Eutoxeres aquila, 346; Falco 
femoralis, 476; F. peregrinus, 670-672; F. 
sparverius, 476; Formicarius nigricapillus, 
347; Fulica americana, 476; F. ardesiaca, 
476; F. gigantea, 476; Gallinago (Capella) gal- 
linago, 476; Gallinula chloropus, 476; Geococ- 
cyx californianus, 158; Geositta cunicularia, 
477; G. tenuirostris, 477; Geranospiza caeru- 
lescens, 345,349; Glaucis aenea, 346; Glypho- 
rynchus spirurus, 346; Grailaria perspicillata, 
347; Gymnopithys leucaspis, 347; Harpia har- 
pyja, 345, 348-349; Heliodoxa jacula, 346; 
Heliothryx barroti, 346; Hemithraupis guira, 
348; Hemitriccus cinn•momeipectus• 
443-444; H. kaempferi, 443, 446; H. miran- 
dae, 443, 446; Heterosphingus xanthopygius, 
348; hybrids of Chen caerulescens and C. ros- 
sii, 547-548; hybrids of Tyrannus couchii and 
T. melancholicus, 223, 226; Hyloctistes sub- 
ulatus, 346; Hylophilus minor, 347; Hylophy- 
lax naevioides, 347; lcterus cucullatus, 159; 
I. mesomelas, 347; lridophanes pulcherrima, 
348,350; Lanius ludovicianus, 159; Larus ser- 
ranus, 477; Leptasthenura andicola, 477; Lep- 
todon cayanensis, 345; Leptopogon supercil- 
iaris, 347; Leptotila pallida, 345; Lessonia 
rufa, 477; Leucopternis semiplumbea, 345; 
Limicola falcinellus, 189-190; Lipaugus uni- 
rufus, 347, 350; Lophortyx californicus, 158, 
499-505; Lophotriccus pileatus, 347; Mala- 
coptila panamensis, 346, 350; Manacus man- 
acus, 347; Melanerpes pucherani, 346; M. 
uropygialis, 158; Metriopelia aymara, 477; M. 
ceciliae, 477; M. melanoptera, 477; Micrastur 
ruficollis, 345,349; Microbates cinereiventris, 

Volume 96 841 

347; Microcerculus marginatus, 347; Micro- 
rhopias quixensis, 347; Mimus polyglottos, 
159; Mionectes olivaceus, 347, 349; Mitros- 
pingus cassinii, 348; Momotus momota, 346, 
350; Muscisaxicola alpina, 477; M. ruffver- 
tex, 477; Myiarchus cinerascens, 157-158; 
Myiobius atricaudus, 347; M. barbatus, 347; 
Myiodynastes maculatus, 347; Myiophobus 

fasciatus, 347; Myiotriccus ornatus, 347; Myr- 
meciza exsul, 347; M. immaculata, 347; 
Myrmotherula axillaris, 347; M. fulviventris, 
347; M. schisticolor, 347; M. surinamensis, 
347; Neocrex erythrops, 425; Notharchus 
macrorhynchus, 346,350; N. rectus, 346,350; 
Nothoprocta ornata, 476; N. pentlandii, 476; 
Nothura maculosa, 476; Notiochelidon muri- 
ha, 477; Nyctibius griseus, 346, 349; Nycti- 
corax nycticorax, 476; Nystalus radiatus, 346, 
348; Ochthoeca oenanthoides, 477; Ocreatus 
underwoodii, 346, 350; Odontophorus ery- 
throps, 345; Oreopholus ruficollis, 476; Oreo- 
trochilus estella, 477; Ornithion semifalvum, 
347; Ortalis erythroptera, 345; Otus guate- 
malae, 345; O. scops, 189; Oxyura jamaicen- 
sis, 476; O. sp., 476; Pachyramphus albogri- 
seus, 347; P. cinnamomeus, 347; Parula 
pitiayumi, 347; Patagona gigas, 477; Penelope 
purpurascens, 345, 348-349; Petrochelidon 
andecola, 477; Phaethornis longuemareus, 
346; P. superciliosus, 346; P. yaruqui, 346; 
Phainopepla nitens, 160; Phalacrocorax au- 
ritus, 204-206; P. olivaceus, 204-206, 476; 
Phalcobaenus megalopterus, 476; Pheucticus 
melanocephalus, 160; Philydor erythrocercus, 
346; Phleocryptes melanops, 477; Phloeo- 
ceastes guayaquilensis, 346; P. melanoleucos, 
346, 348; Phoenicoparrus andinus, 328-342; 
P. jamesi, 328-342; Phoenicopterus chilensis, 
328-342, 476; P. tuber, 615-619; Phrygilus 
alaudinus, 478; P. fruticeti, 478; P. gayi, 478; 
P. plebejus, 478; Piaya cayana, 345; Picoides 
scalaris, 157-158; Piculus leucolaemus, 346; 
P. rubiginosus, 346; Picumnus olivaceus, 346; 
Pionopsitta haematotis, 345; Pionus chalcop- 
terus, 345; P. menstruus, 345; P. sordidus, 
345, 350; Pipilo chlorurus, 160; P. fuscus, 
159; Pipra coronata, 347, 350; P. mentalis, 
347; Pipromorpha oleaginea, 347; Pittasoma 
rufopileatum, 346, 350; Pitylus grossus, 348; 
Platycichla leucops, 347; Platyrinchus coro- 
natus, 347, 349; P. mystaceus, 347; Plegadis 
ridgwayi, 476; Podiceps occipitalis, 476; P. 
rolland, 476; Poecilotriccus rufic eps, 347,350; 
Pogonotriccus ophthalmicus, 347, 350; Po- 
lioptila caerulea, 157-158; P. melanura, 157- 
158; P. schistaceigula, 347; Popelairia con- 
versii, 346; Premnoplex brunnescens, 346, 
349; Pteroglossus sanguineus, 346; Ptychoram- 



842 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

phus aleuticus, 147-148; Pulsatrix perspic- 
illata, 345, 348; Pyriglena leuconota, 347; 
Querula purpurata, 347; Rallus sanguinolen- 
tus, 476; Ramphastos ambiguus, 346, 348; R. 
brevis, 346, 348; Ramphocaenus melanurus, 
347; Rhynchocyclus brevirostris, 347; R. ful- 
vipectus, 347, 350; Rissa tridactyla, 537-543; 
Saltator cinctus, 610, 612; Schiffornis turdi- 
nus, 347, 349; Sclerurus guatemalensis, 346; 
S. mexicanus, 346, 349; Sicalis uropygialis, 
478; Sirystes sibilator, 347, 350; Speotyto 
(Athene) cunicularia, 477; Spinus atratus, 
478; S. crassirostris, 478; Spizella breweri, 
160; Steatornis caripensis, 187-188; Tachuris 
rubrigastra, 477; Tachyphonus delatrii, 348; 
T. luctuosus, 348; Tangara gyrola, 348; T. ic- 
terocephala, 348, 350; T. lavinia, 348, 350; 
T. nigroviridis, 348, 350; Taraba major, 347; 
Terenotriccus erythrurus, 347; Thaiurania 

furcata, 346; Thamnophilus punctatus, 347, 
351; Theristicus caudatus, 476; Thinocorus 
orbignyianus, 476; Threnetes ruckeri, 346; 
Tinamus major, 345, 348-349; Todirostrum 
nigriceps, 347; Tolmomyias assimilis, 347; 
Touit dilectissima, 345, 350; Toxostoma cine- 
reum, 159; Tringa fiavipes, 476; T. melanoleu- 
ca, 476; Troglodytes musculus (=aedon?), 
477; Trogon collaris, 346; T. melanurus, 346; 
T. viridis, 346; Turdus chiguanco, 477; T. 
nudigenis, 347; T. obsoletus, 347; Tyranniscus 
nigrocapillus, 347, 350; T. viridifiavus, 347, 
350; Tryannulus elatus, 347; Tyrannus 
couchii, 221-233; T. melancholicus, 221-233; 
Tyro alba, 480; Upucerthia serrana, 477; U. 
validirostris, 477; Uropsalis segmentata, 477; 
Vanellus resplendens, 476; Veniliornis kirkii, 
346; Vermivora celata, 160; Vireo olivaceus, 
347; Vultur gryphus, 476; Xenops minutus, 
346; X. rutilans, 346; Xiphorhynchus erythro- 
pygius, 346; Zenaida asiatica, 158; Z. auric- 
ulata, 477; Z. macroura, 158; Zonotrichia 
capensis, 478; Z. leucophyrs, 160 

Diuca speculifera, 478 
Dives dives, 184 
Dolnik, Victor R., and Valery M. Gavrilov, Bio- 

energetics of molt in the Chaffinch (Fringilla 
coelebs), 253-264 

Dominican Republic, 615-619 
Dove, Mourning, 158, 499-505; White-winged, 

158 

Dromaius novaeholandiae, 74 
Dryocopus lineatus, 346 
D. pileatus, 587-594 
Duck, Black, 737-745; Ruddy, 476, 479; Wood, 

296-305 

Duffy, David C., Commentary: Human distur- 
bance and breeding birds, 815-816 

Dysithamnus mentalis, 347, 379-380 

Eagle, Bald, 413-414, 548; Golden, 548,669; Har- 
py, 345, 348-349 

Ecology, breeding communities, 37-38, 143-151, 
202-203, 675-681; commensal feeding, 375- 
390; community structure, 280-281,499-505, 
623,675-681; competition, 265-283,413-414, 
448-461, 521-523, 532-536, 557-560, 584, 
675-681, 710-711, 719-721, 789, 806-807; 
demography, 152-167, 518-523, 532-536, 
537-543, 562-572, 573-586, 651-661; dis- 
persal, 40-55, 163-165, 521-523; frugivory, 
183-186; habitat partitioning, 147-150, 161- 
162, 265-283, 334-341, 394-396, 418-420, 
516-524, 532-536, 537-543, 551-561, 680- 
681, 719-721, 756-766, 789; habitat selection, 
131-142, 147-150, 152-167, 244-245, 265- 
283, 394-396, 421-422, 601, 621-625, 680- 
681, 756-766, 789,803-804; population struc- 
ture, 537-543, 544-550, 562-572, 573-586; 
predator-prey relationships, 202-203, 319- 
327, 370-374, 408-412, 548, 551-561, 600- 
603, 620, 680, 798-799; seasonal variation, 
499-505, 518-523, 532-536; territoriality, 
131-142, 710-711 

Ecology of Accipiter superciliosus, 345,349; Aces- 
trura bombus, 346, 350; Aechmophorus occi- 
dentalis, 573-586; Agelaius phoeniceus, 623, 
789; Alectoris chukar, 499-505; Allocotopter- 
us deliciosus, 347, 350; Amazilia amabilis, 
346; A. franciae, 346; Amazonafarinosa, 345; 
A. festiva, 345,350; Ammodramus henslowii, 
623; A. savannarum, 621-625; Amphispiza 
belli, 499-505, 798-799; A. bilineata, 161- 
162, 165; Anabacerthia variegaticeps, 379; 
Aphelocoma coerulescens, 166; Ara ambigua, 
345,348; A. severa, 345; Aramides wolff, 345, 
348; Arremon aurantiirostris, 348; Ariaperes 
brunneinucha, 378, 380-386; Attila spadi- 
ceus, 347, 378; A. torridus, 347, 350; 
Aulacorhynchus haematopygus, 346, 350; Au- 
riparus fiaviceps, 161-162; Automolus 
ochrolaemus, 346; A. rubiginosus, 346; Baryph- 
thengus ruficapillus, 346; Basileuterus cul- 
icivorus, 378, 380-386; B. rivularis, 347; B. 
tristriatus, 378, 380, 383-388; Branta cana- 
densis, 244-245; Buthraupis eximia, 348,350; 
Cacicus uropygialus, 347; Calcarius lapponi- 
cus, 131-142; Calidris alba, 551-561; C. pu- 
silia, 56-67; Calypte costae, 161-162, 165; 
Campylorhamphus pusillus, 379, 380; C. tro- 
chilirostris, 346; Campylorhynchus brunnei- 
capillus, 162, 166; Carpodacus mexicanus, 
162; Carpodectes hopkei, 347, 349; Catharus 

frantzii, 379; C. fuscater, 378; C. mexicanus, 
378; C. ustulatus, 347, 351; Celeus loticarus, 
346; Centrocercus urophasianus, 499-505; 
Cephalopterus penduliger, 347,349; Cercoma- 
cra tyrannia, 347; Cerorhinca monocerata, 147; 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 843 

Chlorophanes spiza, 348; Chlorophonia cal- 
lophrys, 378; Chlorospingus ophthalmicus, 
378,380-386; Circus cyaneus, 370-374; Coer- 
eba fiaveola, 378; Colaptes auratus, 166; Co- 
lonia colonus, 347, 350; Columba cayennen- 
sis, 345; C. goodsoni, 345; C. subvinacea, 345; 
Cranioleuca erythrops, 378, 380-386; Cryp- 
turellus cinereus, 345; C. soui, 345; Cyanerpes 
caeruleus, 348; C. cyaneus, 348, 350; Cyano- 
lyca cucullata, 378; Cymbilaimus lineatus, 
347; Cyphorhinus arada, 347; Dacnis ve- 
nusta, 348, 350; Damophila julie, 346; Dap- 
trius americanus, 345, 348; Dendrocincla fu- 
liginosa, 346; Dendroica caerulescens, 757- 
758, 760, 762; D. castanea, 600-603, 757- 
758, 760-764; D. cerulea, 757; D. coronata, 
499-505, 757-758, 760-764; D. discolor, 757, 
760; D. dominica, 757-758, 760, 762-763; D. 

fusca, 757-758, 760, 763; D. kirtlandii, 757, 
760-762; D. magnolia, 757-758, 760, 763; D. 
palmarum, 757-758, 760-764; D. pensylvan- 
ica, 757-758, 760,763; D. petechia, 757,760- 
761; D. pinus, 757, 761-763; D. striata, 757- 
758, 760-761; D. tigrina, 757-758, 760-764; 
D. virens, 379, 383, 757-758, 760, 763; Dry- 
ocopus lineatus, 346; Dysithamnus mentalis, 
347, 379, 380; Electron platyrhynchum, 346; 
Empidonax fiavescens, 378; E. minimus, 265- 
283; Eremophila alpestris, 499-505, 623; Eu- 
phagus cyanocephalus, 499-505; Euphonia 
minuta, 348, 350; E. saturata, 348, 350; Eu- 
toxeres aquila, 346; Falco spar•erius, 499- 
505; Formicarius nigricapillus, 347; Fulica 
americana, 710-711; Gelochelidon nilotica, 
202-203; Geococcyx californianus, 166; Ger- 
anospiza caerulescens, 345, 349; Glaucis 
aenea, 346; Glyphorynchus spirurus, 346,378; 
Grailaria perspicillata, 347; Gymnopithys leu- 
caspis, 347; Haliaeetus leucocephalus, 413- 
414; Harpia harpyja, 345, 348-349; Helio- 
doxa jacula, 346; Heliothryx barroti, 346; 
Hemithraupis guira, 348; Henicorhina leu- 
cophrys, 378,380-386; Heterospingus xantho- 
pygius, 348; Hirundo rustica, 499-505; 
loctistes subulatus, 346; Hylophilus decurtatus, 
379; H. minor, 347; Hylophylax naevioides, 
347; Icteria virens, 499-505; lcterus galbula, 
499-505; I. mesomelas, 347; Iridophanes pul- 
cherrima, 348,350; Junco hyemalis, 499-505, 
532-536, 719-721; Lanius ludovicianus, 161- 
162, 798-799; Larus argentatus, 694-703; L. 
delawarensis, 806-807; Leptodon cayanensis, 
345; Leptopogon superciliaris, 347; Leptotila 
pallida, 345; Leucopternis semiplumbea, 345; 
Lipaugus unirufus, 347, 350; Lophortyx cali- 

fornicus, 161-162, 166; Lophotriccus pileatus, 
347; Lunda cirrhata, 147; Lysurus crassiros- 
tris, 379; Malacoptila panamensis, 346, 350; 

Manacus manacus, 347; Melanerpes pucher- 
ani, 346; Melospiza melodia, 499-505; Mi- 
crastur ruficollis, 345, 349; Microbates ciner- 
eiventris, 347; Microcerculus marginatus, 
347; Microrhopias quixensis, 347; Mimus po- 
lyglottos, 161-162, 421-422; Mionectes oli- 
vaceus, 347, 349, 378; Mitrospingus cassinii, 
348; Mniotilta varia, 378, 383; Molothrus 
ater, 499-505; Momotus momota, 346, 350; 
Myadestes melanops, 378; Myiarchus ciner- 
ascens, 161; Myiobius atricaudus, 347; M. 
barbatus, 347; Myioborus miniatus, 378, 380, 
382-387; Myiodynastes maculatus, 347; Myi- 
ophobus fasciatus, 347; Myiotriccus ornatus, 
347; Myrmeciza exsul, 347; M. immaculata, 
347; Myrmotherula axillaris, 347; M. fulvi- 
ventris, 347; M. schisticolor, 347, 379; M. 
surinamensis, 347; Nectarinia famosa, 449, 
453; N. kilimensis, 449, 453; N. reichenowi, 
448-461; N. venusta, 449, 453; Notharchus 
macrorhynchus, 346,350; N. tectus, 346,350; 
Nyctibius griseus, 346, 349; Nystalus radia- 
tus, 346, 348; Ocreatus underwoodii, 346, 
350; Odontophorus erythrops, 345; Oporornis 

formosus, 379, 380, 383; Oreoscoptes montan- 
us, 798-799; Ornithon semifalvum, 347; Ortal- 
is erythroptera, 345; Otus asio, 319-327; O. 
guatemalae, 345; Pachyramphus albogriseus, 
347; P. cinnamomeus, 347; P. versicolor, 379; 
Pandion haliaetus, 408-412, 413-414; Para- 
buteo unicinctus, 785-786; Parula pitiayumi, 
347; Parus atricapillus, 40-55; Passerculus 
sandwichensis, 391-401, 623-624; Penelope 
purpurascens, 345, 348-349; Perdix perdix, 
499-505; Phaethornis longuemareus, 346; P. 
superciliosus, 346; P. yaruqui, 346; Phasianus 
colchicus, 499-505; Philydor erythrocercus, 
346; Phloeoceastes guayaquilensis, 346; P. 
melanoleucos, 346, 348; Piaya cayana, 345; 
Pica pica, 499-505; Picoides nuttallii, 418- 
420; P. scalaris, 161-162; Piculus leucolae- 
mus, 346; P. rubiginosus, 346; P. simplex, 
378; Picumnus olivaceus, 346; Pionopsitta 
haematotis, 345; Pionus chalcopterus, 345; P. 
menstruus, 345; P. sordidus, 345, 350; Pipra 
coronata, 347, 350; P. mentalis, 347; Pipro- 
morpha oleaginea, 347; Piranga ludoviciana, 
499-505; P. rubra, 379; Pittasoma rufopilea- 
turn, 346, 350; Pitylus grossus, 348; Platy- 
cichla leucops, 347; Platyrinchus coronatus, 
347, 349; P. mystaceus, 347, 378, 380; Poe- 
cilotriccus ruficeps, 347, 350; Pogonotriccus 
ophthalmicus, 347, 350; Polioptila caerulea, 
161; P. melanura, 161; P. schistaceigula, 347; 
Pooecetes gramineus, 499-505,622-624,803- 
804; Popelairia conversii, 346; Premnoplex 
brunnescens, 346, 349, 378, 380-387; Ptero- 
glossus sanguineus, 346; Ptychoramphus aleu- 



844 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

ticus, 143-151; Pulsatrix perspicillata, 345, 
348; Pygoscelis adeliae, 675-681; P. antarc- 
tica, 675-681; Pyriglena leuconota, 347; Que- 
lea quelea, 516-524; Querula purpurata, 347; 
Quiscalus mexicanus, 789; Ramphastos am- 
biguus, 346, 348; R. brevis, 346, 348; Ram- 
phocaenus melanurus, 347; Regulus calendu- 
la, 499-505; Rhynchocyclus brevirostris, 347, 
378; R. fulvipectus, 347, 350; Salpinctes ob- 
soletus, 499-505; Schiffornis turdinus, 347, 
349; Sclerurus guatemalensis, 346; S. mexi- 
canus, 346, 349; Semnornis frantzii, 378; Se- 
tophaga ruticilla, 265-283; Sialia sialis, 562- 
572; Sirystes sibilator, 347, 350; Sittasomus 
griseicapillus, 378, 380-387; Spizella breweri, 
798-799; S. pusilla, 623; Sterna albifrons, 37- 
38; Sturnella magna, 622-623; S. neglecta, 
499-505; Sturnus vulgaris, 499-505,806-807; 
Syndactyla subalaris, 378, 380-387; Tachy- 
phonus delatrii, 348; T. luctuosus, 348; Tan- 
gara dowii, 379; T. gyrola, 348; T. icteroce- 
phala, 348, 350, 378; T. lavinia, 348, 350; T. 
nigroviridis, 348, 350; Taraba major, 347; 
Terenotriccus erythrurus, 347; Thalurania 

fiurcata, 346; Thamnophilus punctatus, 347, 
351; Threnetes ruckeri, 346; Thripadectes ru- 

fobrunneus, 379; Tinamus major, 345, 348- 
349; Todirostrum nigriceps, 347; Tolmomyias 
assimilis, 347; Touit dilectissima, 345, 350; 
Troglodytes ochraceus, 378; Trogon collaris, 
346; T. melanurus, 346; T. viridis, 346; Tur- 
dus migratorius, 499-505; T. nudigenis, 347; 
T. obsoletus, 347; Tryanniscus nigrocapillus, 
347, 350; T. viridifiavus, 347, 350; Tyrannu- 
lus elatus, 347; Tyrannus tyrannus, 499-505; 
Tyto alba, 620; Veniliornis kirkii, 346; Ver- 
mivora chrysoptera, 379, 380, 383; Vireo oli- 
vaceus, 347; Wilsoniapusilla, 379, 383,499- 
505; Xenops minutus, 346; X. rutilans, 346; 
Xiphorhynchus erythropygius, 346, 378, 380- 
387; Zenaida asiatica, 161-162, 166; Z. ma- 
croura, 499-505; Zonotrichia leucophrys, 
499-505 

Ecuador, 187-189, 343-352 
Egger, Mark, Varied Thrushes feeding on talitrid 

amphipods, 805-806 
Eggs, collections, 746-755; composition, 407-408; 

density, specific gravity, and volume, 207- 
211; laying, 57-59, 245, 247-250, 365-368, 
413, 483-488, 570-571, 589-590, 676-677, 
694-703, 710, 724, 776; temperature, 100- 
105, 626-627 

Eggs, descriptions and measurements, Aechmo- 
phorus occidentalis, 578; Agelaius phoeni- 
ceus, 208-211; Aix sponsa, 74; Amazonetta 
brasiliensis, 74; Anas platyrhynchos, 74; An- 
ous stolidus, 74; A. tenuirostris, 74; Anserfa- 
balis, 74; Buteo jamaicensis, 74; Calidris pu- 

silla, 59; Chrysolophus amherstiae, 74; C. 
pictus, 74; Conopias inornata, 770-771; Dro- 
maius novaehollandiae, 74; Eudyptes chryso- 
come, 101-104; E. chrysolophus, 101; Fulica 
americana, 74; Gygis alba, 74; Hirundo rus- 
tica, 208-211; Larus argentatus, 697-698; L. 
delawarensis, 3, 7; L. heermanni, 74; L. oc- 
cidentalis, 74; Lophophorus impejanus, 74; 
Metriopelia aymara, 480; Molothrus ater, 
209-210; Numida meleagris, 74; Oceanodro- 
ma leucorhoa, 626-627; Pavo muticus, 74; 
Pelecanus occidentalis, 74, 407-408; P. ono- 
crotalus, 407-408; Phaethon rubricauda, 74; 
Phainopepla nitens, 199; Phainoptila melan- 
oxantha, 198-199; Phasianus colchicus, 74; 
Pica pica, 192-195; Pteroicnemia pennata, 
74; Ptilogonys caudatus, 199; P. cinereus, 
199; Pygoscelis adeliae, 101; P. papua, 101; 
Quiscalus quiscula, 209-210; Rissa tridacty- 
la, 74; Sayornis phoebe, 209-210; $pheniscus 
demersus, 101; Struthio camelus, 74; Sturnus 
vulgaris, 209-210, 407-408; Sula leucogaster, 
74; Syrmaticus soemmerringii, 74; Turdus 
migratorius, 74, 208-211; Xanthocephalus 
xanthocephalus, 192-195 

Eisenmann, E., reviews by, 645-646 
Electron platyrhynchum, 346 
Elliot, R. D., and R. I. G. Morrison, The incu- 

bation period of the Yellow Rail, 422-423 
Ellis, David H., and Wayne H. Whaley, Two win- 

ter breeding records for the Harris' Hawk, 413 
Ellison, Laurence N., Author's response to Com- 

mentary by David C. Duffy, 816-817; see 
Tremblay, Jacqueline, and -- 

Emlen, John T., Land bird densities on Baja Cal- 
ifornia islands, 152-167 

Empidonax fiavescens, 378 
E. minimus, 265-283 
E. spp., 160 
England, 537-543 
Environment, influence on Agelaius phoeniceus, 

360-361; Alectoris chukar, 499-505; Amphi- 
spiza belli, 499-505; Ardea herodias, 628-630; 
Bonasa umbellus, 315; Branta canadensis, 
243-250; Calidrispusilla, 58, 61-63, 66; Can- 
achites canadensis, 315; Centrocercus uro- 
phasianus, 499-505; Cerorhinca monocerata, 
147-150; Charadrius vociferus, 604-606; 
Dendroica coronata, 499-505; Eremophila 
alpestris, 499-505; Euphagus cyanocephalus, 
499-505; Falco sparverius, 499-505; Gymno- 
rhinus cyanocephalus, 797; Hirundo rustica, 
499-505; lcteria virens, 499-505; lcterus gal- 
bula, 499-505; Junco hyemalis, 499-505, 
532-536, 720-721; Lagopus lagopus, 106-115, 
314-315, 682-687; L. leucurus, 314-315; L. 
mutus, 314-315; Lophortyx californicus, 499- 
505; Lunda cirrhata, 150, 793-794; Melospiza 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 845 

melodia, 499-505; Mimus longicaudatus, 724; 
Molothrus ater, 499-505; Nesomimus parvu- 
lus, 724; Otus asio, 795-796; Parabuteo uni- 
cinctus, 780; Perdix perdix, 499-505; Pha- 
sianus colchicus, 499-505; Phoenicoparrus 
andinus, 333; P. jamesi, 333; Phoenicopterus 
chilensis, 333; Pica pica, 499-505; Piranga 
ludoviciana, 499-505; Pooecetes gramineus, 
499-505; Ptychoramphus aleuticus, 147-150; 
Quelea quelea, 516-524; Regulus calendula, 
499-505; Salpinctes obsoletus, 499-505; Stur- 
nella neglecta, 499-505; Sturnus vulgaris, 
499-505; Turdus migratorius, 499-505; Ty- 
rannus tyrannus, 499-505; Wilsonia pusilla, 
499-505; Zenaida macroura, 499-505; Zono- 
trichia leucophrys, 499-505 

Eremophila alpestris, 392,499-505, 623 
Erickson, W. A., see Jaeger, M. M., et al. 
Ethiopia, 516-524 
Eudyptes chrysocome, 100-105 
E. chrysolophus, 101 
Euphagus carolinus, 392 
E. cyanocephalus, 499-505 
Euphonia affinis, 184 
E. hirundinacea, 184 
E. minuta, 348, 350 
E. saturata, 348, 350 
Eurynorhynchus pygmeus, 189 
Eutoxeres aquila, 346 
Evolution of behavior, 764-7fi5; breeding charac- 

teristics, 733-734, 764-765, 783-787; clutch 
size, 416; competitive abilities, 127-128; dis- 
persal, 54-55; heart-body size ratios, 316-317; 
large size, 127-128; locomotor skills, 127-128; 
plumage variability, 86-92, 94-99, 548-549; 
rapid development, 127-128; status-signaling, 
86-92, 94-99; territoriality, 559-560 

Evolution of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 584; 
Chen rossii, 548-549; Cyanocorax sanbla- 
siana, 200-201; Dendroica castanea, 764; D. 
coronata, 764; D. palmarum, 764; D. pensyl- 
vanica, 764; D. pinus, 764; D. striata, 764; 
D. tigrina, 764; Hemitriccus cinnamo- 
meipectus, 446-447; H. kaempferi, 446- 
447; H. mirandae, 446-447; hybrids of Chen 
caerulescens and C. rossii, 548-549; hybrids 
of Tyrannus couchii and T, melancholicus, 
231; Junco hyemalis, 86-88, 94-99; Pandion 
haliaetus, 416; Tyrannus couchii, 231; T. mel- 
ancholicus, 231; Zonotrichia querula, 88-89 

Falco femoralis, 476 
F. peregrinus, 662-674 
F. rusticolus, 669-672 
F. sparverius, 476, 479, 499-505 
Falcon, Peregrine, 662-674 
Feathers (see Molts and plumages) 

Finch, House, 159, 462-474; Sooty-faced, 379; 
Warbler, 800-802 

Firewood-gatherer, 607 
Fitzner, R. E., see Rotenberry, J. T., et al. 
Fitzpatrick, John W., and John P. O'Neill, A new 

tody tyrant from northern Peru, 443-447 
Fjelds•, Jon, Guide to the young of European pre- 

cocial birds (rev.), 214-215 
Flamingo, American, 615-619 
Flatbill, Eye-ringed, 378 
Fledging, success of (see Breeding success) 
Flicker, Gilded, 158 
Florida, 410-411, 415-417 
Florida caerulea, 116-130 
Flyca[cher, Ash-throated, 158; Least, 265-283; 

Olive-striped, 378; White-bearded, 767-775; 
Yellowish, 378 

Foliage-gleaner, Lineated, 37•, 380-387; Specta- 
cled, 379 

Food and feeding habits of Accipiter superciliosus, 
349; Agriornis montana, 480; Amazona albi- 

frons, 183-186; Amphispiza bilineata, 161- 
162; Anabacerthia variegaticeps, 379; Arias 
rubripes, 737-741; Aratinga astec, 183-186; 
Ardea herodias, 628-630; Atlapetes brunnei- 
nucha, 378; Attila spadiceus, 378; Auriparus 
fiaviceps, 161-162; Basileuterus culicivorus, 
378; B. tristriatus, 378; Branta canadensis, 
245-246; Buteo poecilochrous, 479; Calcarius 
lapponicus, 132, 136-139; Calidris alba, 551- 
561; C. pusilla, 62-64; Calypte costae, 161- 
162; Campylorhamphus pusillus, 379; Cam- 
pylorhynchus brunneicapillus, 162; Carpoda- 
cus mexicanus, 162; Carpodectes hopkei, 349; 
Catharus frantzii, 379; C. fuscater, 378; C. 
mexicanus, 378; Centurus aurifrons, 183-186; 
C. pygmaeuS, 183-186; Cephalopterus pen- 
duliger, 349; Chen caerulescens, 70-72; Chlo- 
rophonia callophrys, 378; Chlorospingus 
ophthalmicus, 378; Circus cyaneus, 370-374; 
Cissilopha yucatanica, 183-186; Coereba fiav- 
eola, 378; Conopias inornata, 768; Cotinga 
amabilis, 183-186; Coturnix coturnix, 28-29; 
Cranioleuca erythrops, 378; Cranolyca cucul- 
lata, 378; Cyanocorax yncas, 183-186; Den- 
droica caerulescens, 759; D. castanea, 600- 
603, 759; D. coronata, 759, 761; D. discolor, 
759; D. dominica, 759, 762; D.fusca, 759; D. 
kirtlandii, 759, 762; D. magnolia, 759; D. pal- 
marum, 759, 761-762; D. pensylvanica, 759; 
D. petechia, 759; D. pinus, 759, 762; D. stria- 
ta, 759; D. tigrina, 759, 761; D. virens, 379, 
759; Dives dives, 183-186; Dryocopus pilea- 
tus, 592; Dysithamnus mentalis, 379; Empi- 
donax fiavescens, 378; E. minimus, 269-281; 
Eudyptes chrysocome, 104; Euphonia affinis, 
183-186; E. hirundinacea, 183-186; Florida 



846 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

caerulea, 118-127; Fulica americana, 710- 
711; Geospiza difficilis, 730; G. magnirostris, 
730; Geranospiza caerulescens, 349; Glypho- 
rynchus spirurus, 378; Haliaeetus leucoceph- 
alus, 413-414; Hemitrlccuz cinnamomei- 
pectus, 445; Henicorhina leucophrys, 378; 
Hyloph•lus decurtatus, 379; Icterus auratus, 
183-186; I. chrysater, 183-186; 1. gularis, 
183-186; I. mesomelas, 183-186; I. prosthe- 
melas, 183-186; Ixoreus naevius, 805; Lanius 
ludovicianus, 161-162, 798-799; Larus dela- 
warensis, 806-807; Lophortyx californicus, 
161-162; Lysurus crassirostris, 379; Megaryn- 
chus pitangua, 183-186; Menura superba, 
489; Micrastur ruficollis, 349; Mimu• poly- 
glottos, 161-162, 421-422; Mionectes oliva- 
ceus, 378; Mniotilta varia, 378; Myadestes 
melanops, 378; Myiarchus cinerascens, 161; 
Myioborus miniatus, 378; Myiozetetes simi- 
lis, 183-186; Myrmotherula schisticolor, 379; 
Nectarinia famosa, 449450, 453, 455, 457; 
N. kilimensis, 449-450, 455; N. reichenowi, 
448-461; N. venusta, 449-450, 453,455; Ne- 
somimus parvulus, 726, 728-732; Oporornis 
formosus, 379; Ortalis vetula, 183-186; Otus 
asio, 319-327; Pachyramphus versicolor, 379; 
Pandion haliaetus, 408-412, 413-414, 415- 
417; Parabuteo unicinctus, 779-785; Passer- 
culus sandwichensis, 399; Phoenicopterus 
ruber, 615-616; Picotdes nuttallii, 418-420; 
P. scalaris, 161-162; Piculus simplex, 378; 
Pinguinus impennis, 790-792; Piranga rubra, 
379; Pitangus sulphuratus, 183-186; Platy- 
rinchus mystaceus, 378; Polioptila caerulea, 
161; P. melanura, 161; Premnoplex brunnes- 
cens, 378; Psilorhinus morio, 183-186; Ptero- 
glossus torquatus, 183-186; Pygoscelis ade- 
liae, 680; P. antarctica, 680;. Quelea quelea, 
516-517, 523; Quiscalus quiscula, 608-609; 
Ramphastos sulfuratus, 183-186; Rhyncho- 
cyclus brevirostris, 378; Saltator atriceps, 
183-186; Semnornis frantzii, 378; Setophaga 
rutic•lla, 269-281; Sittasomus griseicapillus, 
378; Sphyrapicus varius, 195; Steatornis car- 
ipensis, 188; Sterna hirundo, 28-29; Sturnus 
vulgaris, 28-29, 806-807; Syndactyla subalar- 
is, 378; Tangara dowii, 379; T. icterocephala, 
378; Thripadectes rufobrunneus, 379; Tityra 
semifasciata, 183-186; Troglodytes ochraceus, 
378; Trogon c•treolus, 183-186; Turdus grayS, 
183-186; ryrannus melancholicus, 183-186; 
Tyro alba, 619-621; Vermivora chrysoptera, 
379; V. peregrina, 186-187; Wilsonia pusilla, 
379; Xiphorhynchus erythropygius, 378; Ze- 
naida asiatica, 161-162 

Foraging (see Food and feeding habits; Behavior, 
feeding) 

Formicarius nigricapillus, 347 
Forshaw, Joseph M., Parrots of the world (rev.), 

829-830 

Forsman, Eric D., and Howard M. Wight, Allo- 
preening in owls: what are its functions?, 525- 
531 

Fraga, Rosendo M., Helpers at the nest in passer- 
ines from Buenos Aires Province, Argentina, 
606-608 

French, Thomas W., Great Horned Owl predation 
on Leach's Storm-Petrels in Maine, 202 

Friedmann, Herbert, review by, 640-641 
Fringilla coelebs, 91, 253-264 
Fulica americana, 74, 476, 479-480, 704-713 
F. ardesiaca, 476 
F. gigantea, 476, 479 
Furnarius rufus, 607 

Gabaldon, Diana J., see Clark, L., and- 
Gal•pagos Islands, 723-736, 800-802 
Gallinago (Capella) gallinago, 476 
Gall•nula chloropus, 476, 479 
Gallinule, Common, 476-479 
Gauthreaux, Sidney A., Jr., Commentary: Priori- 

ties in bird migration studies, 813-815; review 
by, 818-819 

Gavrilov, Valery M., see Dolnik, Victor R., and 

Geffen, Alice M., A birdwatcher's guide to the 
eastern United States (rev.), 648 

Gelochelidon nilotica, 202-203 
Genetic variation in (see Genetics, variation) 
Genetics, gene flow, 163-164; variation, 548-549, 

581 

Genetics of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 581 
Geococcyx californianus, 158, 166, 784 
Geographic variation in molts and plumages, 575, 

577, 585; nesting coloration, 800-802; sex ra- 
tio, 516-524, 532-536; vocalizations, 423- 
425, 462-474 

Geographic variation of Aechmophorus occiden- 
talis, 575, 577, 585; Carpodacus mexicanus, 
462-474; Certhidea olivacea, 800-801; Cya- 
nocitta cristata, 423-425; Geospiza coniros- 
tris, 800-801; G. difficilis, 800-801; G. fortis, 
800-801; G. fuliginosa, 800-801; G. magni- 
rostris, 800-801; G. scandens, 800-801; Junco 
hyemalis, 532-536; Quelea quelea, 516-524; 
Tyrannus couch•i, 227-232; T. melancholi- 
cus, 227-232 

Georgia, 417-418, 587-594 
Geositta cunicularia, 477 
G. tenuirostris, 477 
Geospiza conirostris, 800-802 
G. difficilis, 726, 729-730, 806-802 
G. fortis, 800-802 
G. fuliginosa, 800-802 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 847 

G. magnirostris, 730, 800-802 
G. scandens, 800-802 
Geothlypis semifiava, 351 
Geranospiza caerulescens, 345,349 
G•roudet, Paul, Grands l•chassiers Gailinac•s 

R•des d'Europe [Wading birds, Galliformes, 
and rails of Europe] (rev.), 644 

Gill, Frank B., and Larry L. Wolf, Nectar loss by 
Golden-winged Sunbirds to competitors, 448- 
461 

Gill, Robert, Jr., and Gerald A. Sanger, Tufted 
Puffins nesting in estuarine habitat, 792-794 

Glaucis aenea, 346 
Glyphorynchus spirurus, 346, 378 
Gnatcatcher, Masked, 608 
Gnorimopsar chopi, 179-182 
Gochfeld, Michael, see Burger, Joanna, and 

Godwin, Derek, Birds of man's world (rev.), 437- 
438; Pigeons and doves of the world (rev.), 646 

Goose, Canada, 234-252; Lesser Snow, 68-72, 
544-550; Ross', 544-550 

Gore, M. E. J., and A. R. M. Gepp, Las Aves del 
Uruguay (rev.), 645 

Goslow, G. E., Jr., review by, 637 
Grackle, Common, 209-210, 608-609; Great- 

tailed, 789 
Grailaria perspicillata, 347 
Grant, Nicola, see Grant, P. R., and -- 
Grant, P. R., and Nicola Grant, Breeding and 

feeding of Gai•tpagos Mockingbirds, Nesomi- 
mus parvulus, 723-736; P. T. Boag, and D. 
Schluter, A bill color polymorphism in young 
Darwin's finches, 800-802; review by, 819- 
821 

Grebe, Pied-billed, 706; Western, 573-586; White- 
tufted, 476, 478 

Greenberg, Russell, Body size, breeding habitat, 
and winter exploitation systems in Dendroica, 
756-766 

Greenland, 670 
Greenlet, Lesser, 379 
Greenway, James C., Jr., Type specimens of birds 

in the American Museum of Natural History. 
Part 2. Otididae . . . Picidae (rev.), 642-643 

Grosbeak, Black-headed, 160; Evening, 90-91 
Ground-Dove, Bare-faced, 477,479; Black-winged, 

477, 480; Golden-spotted, 477, 480 
Grouse, Blue, 308, 316; Ruffed, 308-309, 316; 

Sage, 499-505; Sharp-tailed, 308, 316; Spruce, 
309-310, 316 

Growth and development of Aechmophorus occi- 
dentalis, 581-582; Aix sponsa, 296-305; Anas 
rubripes, 737-745; Conopias inornata, 773- 
774; Coturnix coturnix, 10-30, 300-303; Flor- 
ida caerulea, 116-130; Gymnorhinus cyano- 
cephalus, 797; Larus argentatus, 809-812; L. 
delawarensis, 4, 284-295; Pandion haliaetus, 

416; Passerculus sandwichensis, 395-399; Se- 
tophaga ruticilla, 279; Sterna hitundo, 10-30; 
Sturnus vulgaris, 10-30 

Guatemala, 227-229 
Gull, California, 6-9; Herring, 203,264, 694-703, 

809-812; Laughing, 203; Ring-billed, 1-5, 6- 
9, 284-295, 806-808 

Gulledge, James L., review by, 632 
Guyana, 425 
Gygis alba, 74 
Gymnopithys leucaspis, 347 
Gymnorhinus cyanocephalus, 796-798 
Gyrfalcon, 669, 672 

Habitat of Accipiter superciliosus, 345, 349; Aces- 
trura bombus, 346, 350; Aechmophorus occi- 
dentalis, 574; Agelaius phoeniceus, 621-623; 
A. thilius, 475; Agriornis albicauda, 475; A. 
montana, 475; Alectoris chukar, 499-505; Al- 
locotopterus deliciosus, 347, 350; Amazilia 
amabilis, 346; A. franciae, 346; Amazona far- 
inosa, 345; A. festiva, 345,350; Ammodramus 
henslowii, 621-623; A. savannarum, 621-625; 
Amphispiza belli, 499-505; A. bilineata, 162, 
165; Anabacerthia variegaticeps, 376-377; 
Anas cyanoptera, 475; A. fiavirostris, 475; A. 
georgica, 475; A. rubripes, 737-745; A. ver- 
sicolor, 475; Anthus correndera, 475; A. fur- 
catus, 475; Aphelocoma coerulescens, 166; Ara 
ambigua, 345, 348; A. severa, 345; Aramides 
wolff, 345, 348; Arremon aurantiirostris, 348; 
Asthenes dorbignyi, 475; A. wyatti, 475; At- 
lapetes brunneinucha, 376-377; Attila spadi- 
ceus, 347,376-377; A. torridus, 347,350; Au- 
lacorhynchus haematopygus, 346, 350; 
Auriparus fiaviceps, 162; Automolus ochrolae- 
mus, 346; A. rubiginosus, 346; Baryphthengus 
ruficapillus, 346; Basileuterus culicivorus, 
376-377; B. rivularis, 347; B. tristriatus, 
376-377; Bolborhynchus aurifrons, 475; B. 
orbygnesius, 475; Bubo virginianus, 475; Bu- 
teo poecilochrous, 475; Buthraupis eximia, 
348,350; Cacicus uropygialus, 347; Calcarius 
lapponicus, 131-132, 135; Calidris bairdii, 
475; C. melanotos, 475; C. pusilia, 56-57; Ca- 
lypte costae, 162, 165; Campylorhamphus pu- 
sillus, 376-377; C. trochilirostris, 346; Cam- 
pylorhynchus brunneicapillus, 162, 166; 
Carpodacus mexicanus, 162; Carpodectes 
hopkei, 347,349; Casmerodius albus, 475; Ca- 
tamenia inornata, 475; Cathartes aura, 475; 
Catharus frantzii, 376-377; C. fuscater, 376- 
377; C. mexicanus, 376-377; C. ustulatus, 
347, 351; Celeus loticarus, 346; Centrocercus 
urophasianus, 499-505; Cephalopterus pen- 
duliger, 347, 349; Cercomacra tyrannia, 347; 
Cerorhinca monocerata, 145, 147-150; Chloe- 
phaga melanoptera, 475; Chlorophanes spiza, 



848 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

348; Chlorophonia callophrys, 376-377; Chlo- 
rospingus ophthalmicus, 376-377; Cinclodes 
atacamensis, 475; C. fuscus, 475; Circus cy- 
aneus, 475; Cnemarchus (=Xolmis?) ruffpen- 
his, 475; Coereba fiaveola, 376-377; Colaptes 
auratus, 166; C. rupicola, 475; Colibri corus- 
cans, 475; Colonia colonus, 347,350; Columba 
cayennensis, 345; C. goodsoni, 345; C. sub- 
vinacea, 345; Conopias inornata, 767; Crani- 
oleuca erythrops, 376-377; Crypturellus cine- 
reus, 345; C. soui, 345; Cyanerpes caeruleus, 
348; C. cyaneus, 348, 350; Cyanolyca cucul- 
lata, 376-377; Cymbilaimus lineatus, 347; Cy- 
phorhinus arada, 347; Dacnis venusta, 348, 
350; Damophila julie, 346; Daptrius ameri- 
canus, 345,348; Dendrocincla fuliginosa, 346; 
Dendroica caerulescens, 757-758; D. casta- 
nea, 600, 602, 757-758; D. cerulea, 757; D. 
coronata, 499-505, 757-758; D. discolor, 757; 
D. dominica, 757-758; D.fusca, 757-758; D. 
kirtlandii, 757; D. magnolia, 757-758; D. pal- 
marum, 757-758; D. pensylvanica, 757-758; 
D. petechia, 757; D. pinus, 757; D. striata, 
757-758; D. tigrina, 757-758; D. virens, 376- 
377, 757-758; Diuca speculifera, 475; Dryoco- 
pus lineatus, 346; Dysithamnus mentalis, 347, 
376-377; Electron platyrhynchum, 346; Em- 
pidonax fiavescens, 376-377; E. minimus, 
266, 273-274; Eremophila alpestris, 499-505, 
621-623; Euphagus cyanocephalus, 499-505; 
Euphonia minuta, 348,350; E. saturata, 348, 
350; Eutoxeres aquila, 346; Falco femoralis, 
475; F. peregrinus, 663; F. sparverius, 475, 
499-505; Formicaflus nigricapillus, 347; Fu- 
lica americana, 475; F. ardesiaca, 475; F. gi- 
gantea, 475; Gallinago (Capella) gallinago, 
475; Gallinula chloropus, 475; Geococcyx cal- 
•]'ornianus, 166; Geositta cunicularia, 475; G. 
tenuirostris, 475; Geranospiza caerulescens, 
345, 349; Glaucis aenea, 346; Glyphorynchus 
spirurus, 346, 376-377; Grailaria perspicil- 
lata, 347; Gymnopithys leucaspis, 347•1 Harpia 
harpyja, 345,348-349; Heliodoxa jacula, 346; 
Heliothryx barroti, 346; Hemithraupis guira, 
348; Hernitriccus cinnarnorneipectus, 
443, 445; H. kaempferi, 443; H. mirandae, 
443; Henicorhina leucophrys, 376-377; Het- 
erospingus xanthopygius, 348; Hitundo rus- 
tica, 499-505; Hyloctistes subulatus, 346; Hy- 
lophilus decurtatus, 376-377; H. minor, 347; 
Hylophylax naevioides, 347; lcteria virens, 
499-505; lcterus galbula, 499-505; 1. meso- 
melas, 347; lridophanes pulcherrima, 348, 
350; Junco hyemalis, 499-505; Lanius ludo- 
vicianus, 162; Larus serfanus, 475; Leptasthen- 
u;'a andicola, 475; Leptodon cayanensis, 345; 
Leptopogon superciliaris, 347; Leptotila pal- 
lida, 345; Lessonia tufa, 475; Leucopternis 

semiplumbea, 345; Lipaugus unirufus, 347, 
350; Lophortyx californicus, 162, 166, 499- 
505; Lophotriccus pileatus, 347; Lunda cir- 
rhata, 145, 147, 150, 792-793; Lysurus cras- 
sirostris, 376-377; Malacoptila panamensis, 
346,350; Manacus manacus, 347; Melanerpes 
pucherani, 346; Melospiza melodia, 499-505; 
Menura superba, 489-490; Metriopelia ay- 
mara, 475; M. ceciliae, 475; M. melanoptera, 
475; Micrasturruficollis, 345,349; Microbates 
cinereiventris, 347; Microcerculus margina- 
tus, 347; Microrhopias quixensis, 347; Mimus 
polyglottos, 162, 421-422; Mionectes oliva- 
ceus, 347, 349, 376-377; Mitrospingus cassi- 
nii, 348; Mniotilta varia, 376-377; Molothrus 
ater, 484, 486, 499-505; Momotus momota, 
346, 350; Muscisaxicola alpina, 475; M. ru- 

ffvertex, 475; Myadestes melanops, 376-377; 
Myiobius atricaudus, 347; M. barbatus, 347; 
Myioborus miniatus, 376-377; Myiodynastes 
maculatus, 347; Myiophobus fasciatus, 347; 
Myiotriccus ornatus, 347; Myrmeciza exsul, 
347; M. immaculata, 347; Myrmotherula ax- 
illaris, 347; M. fulviventris, 347; M. schisti- 
color, 347, 376-377; M. surinamensis, 347; 
Notharchus macrorhynchus, 346,350; N. rec- 
tus, 346, 350; Nothoprocta ornata, 475; N. 
pentlandii, 475; Nothura maculosa, 475; No- 
tiochelidon murina, 475; Nyctibius griseus, 
346, 349; Nycticorax nycticorax, 364, 475; 
Nystalus radiatus, 346, 348; Ochthoeca oen- 
anthoides, 475; Ocreatus underzvoodii, 346, 
350; Odontophorus erythrops, 345; Oporornis 
formosus, 376-377; Oreopholus ruficollis, 475; 
Oreotrochilus estella, 475; Ornithion semifal- 
vum, 347; Ortalis erythroptera, 345; Otus gua- 
temalae, 345; Oxyura jamaicensis, 475; O. 
sp., 475; Pachyramphus albogriseus, 347; P. 
cinnamomeus, 347; P. versicolor, 376-377; 
Pandion haliaetus, 415; Parabuteo unicinc- 
tus, 786; Parula pitiayumi, 347; Parus atri- 
capillus, 41-42; Passerculus sandwichensis, 
392-394, 621-623; Patagona gigas, 475; Pe- 
nelope purpurascens, 345, 348-349; Perdix 
perdix, 499-505; Petrochelidon andecola, 
475; Phaethornis longuemareus, 346; P. su- 
perciliosus, 346; P. yaruqui, 346; Phalacro- 
corax olivaceus, 475; Phalcobaenus megalop- 
terus, 475; Phasianus colchicus, 499-505; 
Philydor erythrocercus, 346; Phleocryptes 
melanops, 475; Phloeoceastes guayaquilensis, 
346; P. melanoleucos, 346,348; Phoenicopar- 
rus andinus, 329-330; P. jamesi, 329-330; 
Phoenicopterus chilensis, 329-330, 475; 
Phrygilus alaudinus, 475; P.fruticeti, 475; P. 
gayi, 475; P. plebejus, 475; Piaya cayana, 
345; Pica pica, 499-505; Picoides scalaris, 
162; Piculus leucolaemus, 346; P. rubigino- 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 849 

sus, 346; P. simplex, 376-377; Picumnus oli- 
vaceus, 346; Pionopsitta haematotis, 345; 
Pionus chalcopterus, 345; P. menstruus, 345; 
P. sordidus, 345, 350; Pipra coronata, 347, 
350; P. mentalis, 347; Pipromorpha oleagi- 
nea, 347; Piranga ludoviciana, 499-505; P. 
rubra, 376-377; Pittasoma rufopileatum, 346, 
350; Pitylus grossus, 348; Platycichla leucops, 
347; Platyrinchus coronatus, 347, 349; P. 
mystaceus, 347, 376-377; Plegadis ridgwayi, 
475; Podiceps occipitalis, 475; P. rolland, 
475; Poecilotriccus ruficeps, 347,350; Pogon- 
otriccus ophthalmicus, 347, 350; Polioptila 
schistaceigula, 347; Pooecetes gramineus, 
499-505, 621-623, 803-804; Popelairia con- 
versii, 346; Premnoplex brunnescens, 346, 
349, 376-377; Pteroglossus sanguineus, 346; 
Ptychoramphus aleuticus, 143-151; Pulsatrix 
perspicillata, 345, 348; Pyriglena leuconota, 
347; Quelea quelea, 516-517; Querula pur- 
purata, 347; Rallus sanguinolentus, 475; Ram- 
phastos ambiguus, 346, 348; R. brevis, 346, 

348; Ra•phocaenus melanurus, 347; Regulus 
calendula, 499-505; Rhynchocyclus breviros- 
tris, 347, 376-377; R. fulvipectus, 347, 350; 
Salpinctes obsoletus, 499-505; Saltator cinc- 
tus, 610-612; Schiffornis turdinus, 347, 349; 
Sclerurus guatemalensis, 346; S. mexicanus, 
346, 349; Semnornisfrantzii, 376-377; Seto- 
phaga ruticilla, 266, 273-274; Sicalis uropy- 
gialis, 475; Sirystes sibilator, 347, 350; Sit- 
tasomus griseicapillus, 376-377; Speotyto 
(Athene) cunicularia, 475; Spinus atratus, 
475; S. crassirostris, 475; Spizella pusilla, 
621-623; Steatornis caripensis, 187-188; 
Sturnella magna, 622-623; S. neglecta, 499- 
505; Sturnus vulgaris, 499-505; Syndactyla 
subalaris, 376-377; Tachuris rubrigastra, 475; 
Tachyphonus delatrii, 348; T. luctuosus, 348; 
Tangara dowii, 376-377; T. gyrola, 348; T. 
icterocephala, 348, 350, 376-377; T. lavinia, 
348, 350; T. nigroviridis, 348, 350; Taraba 
major, 347; Terenotriccus erythrurus, 347; 
Thalurania furcata, 346; Thamnophilus punc- 
tatus, 347, 351; Theristicus caudatus, 476; 
Thinocorus orbignyianus, 475; Threnetes 
ruckeri, 346; Thripadectes rufobrunneus, 376- 
377; Tinamus major, 345, 348-349; Todiros- 
trum nigriceps, 347; Tolmomyias assimilis, 
347; Touit dilectissima, 345, 350; Tringa fia- 
vipes, 475; T. melanoleuca, 475; Troglodytes 
musculus (=aedon?), 475; T. ochraceus, 376- 
377; Trogon collaris, 346; T. melanurus, 346; 
T. viridis, 346; Turdus chiguanco, 475; T. 
migratorius, 499-505; T. nudigenis, 347; T. 
obsoletus, 347; Tyranniscus nigrocapillus, 
347, 350; T. viridifiavus, 347, 350; Tyrannu- 
lus elatus, 347; Tyrannus couchii, 231; T. 

melancholicus, 231; T. tyrannus, 499-505; 
Tyro alba, 475; Upucerthia serrana, 475; U. 
validirostris, 475; Uropsalis segmentata, 475; 
Vanellus resplendens, 475; Veniliornis kirkii, 
346; Vermivora chrysoptera, 376-377; Vireo 
olivaceus, 347; Vultur gryphus, 475; Wilsonia 
pusilia, 376-377, 499-505; Xenops minutus, 
346; X. rutilans, 346; Xiphorhynchus erythro- 
pygius, 346, 376-377; Zenaida asiatica, 162, 
166; Z. auriculata, 475; Z. macroura, 499- 
505; Zonotrichia capensis, 475; Z. leuco- 
phrys, 499-505 

Haiti, 615-619 
Haliaeetus leucocephalus, 413-414, 548 
Hamerstrom, Frances, Effect of prey on predator: 

voles and Harriers, 370-374 
Hancock, James, and Hugh Elliot, The herons of 

the world (rev.), 827-828 
Hantzsch, Bernhard, My life among the Eskimos: 

the Baffinland journals of Bernhard Adolph 
Hantzsch, 1909-1911 (rev.), 831-832 

Hardy, John William, Molt pattern as a clue to 
San Blas Jay ancestry, 200-201 

Harpia harpyja, 345, 348-349 
Harrier, 370-374 
Harrison, Colin, A field guide to the nests, eggs 

and nestlings of North American birds (rev.), 
823-825 

Hatching, success of (see Breeding success) 
Hatching, timing of, 60, 62-67, 116-130, 204,413, 

422-423, 590, 773 
Hawk, Cooper's, 782; Harris', 413, 776-788; Red- 

tailed, 782; Rough-legged, 669, 672-673; 
Semiplumbeous, 345; Variable, 476, 479 

Heard, Douglas C., see Calef, George W., and 

Heliodoxa jacula, 346 
Heliothryx barroti, 346 
Hemithraupis guira, 348 
Hemitriccus clnnamomeipectus, 443-447 
H. kaempferi, 443, 445-447 
H. mirandae, 443, 445-447 
Henicorhina leucophrys, 378, 380-386 
Henny, Charles J., and Laurel F. VanCamp, An- 

nual weight cycle in wild Screech Owls, 795- 
796 

Heron, Black-crowned Night, 364-369; Great 
Blue, 364,628-630; Little Blue, 116-130; Yel- 
low-crowned Night, 725 

Hesperiphona vespertina, 90-91 
Heterospingus xanthopygius, 348 
Hickey, Joseph J., Coues Award, 212 
Hitundo rustica, 208-211,499-505 
Hogue, Janet G., see Marti, Carl D., and -- 
Homberger, Dominique G., reviews by, 432-433, 

641-642, 829-830, 834 
Home range (see Territory in) 
Horn, David J., Roger D. Mitchell, and Gordon 



850 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

R. Stairs (Eds.), Analysis of ecological systems 
(rev.), 833 

Horne, Jennifer F. M., see Short, Lester L., and 

Hornero, Rufous, 607 
Hoyt, Donald F., Practical methods of estimating 

volume and fresh weight of bird eggs, 73-77 
Hummingbird, Costa's, 158 
Hunt, George L., Jr., see Conover, Michael R., et 

al. 

Hurlbert, Stuart H., and James O. Keith, Distri- 
bution and spatial patterning of flamingos in 
the Andean altiplano, 328-342 

Hybridization of Chen caerulescens and C. rossii, 
544-550; Tyrannus couchii and T. melan- 
cholicus, 223-227, 231; Zonotrichia albicollis 
and Z. atricapilla, 595-597; Zonotrichia leu- 
cophrys and Z. querula, 596-599 

Hyloctistes subulatus, 346 
Hylophilus decurtatus, 379 
H. minor, 347 
Hylophylax naevioides, 347 

Ibis, Puna, 476, 479-481 
Icteria virens, 499-505 
Icterus auratus, 84 
I. chrysater, 84 
1. cucullatus, 159 
I. galbula, 499-505 
I. gularis, 84 
I. mesomelas, 84, 347 
I. prosthemelas, 84 
Ictinia plumbea, 351 
Idaho, 798-800 
Incubation in Bombycilla cedrorum, 196; Branta 

canadensis, 234-252; Calidris pusilla, 56-57; 
Charadrius vociferus, 604-606; Conopias in- 
ornata, 771; Coturnicops noveboracensis, 
422-423; Coturnix coturnix, 24; Dendroica 
castanea, 601; Dryocopus pileatus, 589-590; 
Eudyptes chrysocome, 101-104; E. chrysolo- 
phus, 101; Florida caerulea, 118; Megadyptes 
antipodes, 103; Menura superba, 489; Mimus 
longicaudatus, 725-726; Nesomimus parvu- 
lus, 725-726; Oceanodroma leucorhoa, 625- 
627; Parabuteo unicinctus, 413, 778-781; Pa- 
rus atricapillus, 43; Pygoscelis adeliae, 101; 
P. papua, 101; Spheniscus demersus, 101; 
Sterna hirundo, 24; Sturnus vulgaris, 24; 
Tyto alba, 204 

Indian Ocean, 100-105 
Indiana, 533 
Innes, Richard C., Club-tipped feathers in some 

South American tanagers, 808-809 
Iowa, 704-713 
Iridophanes pulcherrima, 348, 350 
Islands, biogeography of, 152-167, 350-352 
Ixoreus naevius, 805-806 

Jackson, Jerome A., see Rogers, David T., Jr., et 
al.; see Schardien, Bette J., and- 

Jaeger, M. E., see Jaeger, M. M., et al. 
Jaeger, M. M., W. A. Erickson, and M. E. Jaeger, 

Sexual segregation of Red-billed Queleas 
(Quelea quelea) in the Awash River Basin of 
Ethiopia, 516-524 

Jaeger, Parasitic, 135; Pomarine, 135 
Jaksi•, Fabian, and Jos• L. Y/tfiez, The diet of the 

Barn Owl in central Chile and its relation to 

the availability of prey, 619-621 
Janovy, John, Jr., Keith County journal (rev.), 646 
Jay, Azure-hooded, 378; Blue, 423-425; Brown, 

200-201; Pition, 796-798; San Bias, 200-201; 
Scrub, 158; Tufted, 200-201 

Jehl, J. R., Jr., review by, 214-215 
Jellis, Rosemary, Bird sounds and their meaning 

(rev.), 632 
Jenkins, J. Mark, Foraging behavior of male and 

female Nuttall Woodpeckers, 418-420 
Johnsgard, Paul A., Ducks, geese, and swans of 

the world (rev.), 643 
Johnson, Douglas H., Estimating nest success: the 

Mayfield method and an alternative, 651-661 
Jones, P. J., Variability of egg size and composition 

in the Great White Pelican (Pelecanus onocro- 
talus), 407-408 

Junco, Dark-eyed, 78-88, 94-99, 499-505, 532- 
536, 630-631, 714-722 

Junco hyemalis, 78-88, 94-99, 499-505,532-536, 
630-631, 714-722 

Kale, Herbert W., II, editor of Recent Literature, 
1A-32A, 1B-32B, 1C-32C, 1D-32D 

Kantak, Gail E., Observations on some fruit-eat- 
ing birds in Mexico, 183-186 

Karr, James R., review by, 434-435 
Keith, James O., see Hurlbert, Stuart H., and 

Kemp, Thomas R., see Tramer, Elliot J., and 

Kenya, 448-461 
Kestrel, American, 476, 479, 499-505 
Ketterson, Ellen D., Status signaling in Dark-eyed 

Juncos, 94-99; and Val Nolan, Jr., Seasonal, 
annual, and geographic variation in sex ratio 
of wintering populations of Dark-eyed Juncos 
(Junco hyemalis), 532-536 

Keve, Andrew, Obituary of Franti•ek Josef Tur- 
•ek, 441 

Kiff, Lloyd F., The nest and eggs of the Black- 
and-yellow Silky-Flycatcher (Phainoptila me- 
lanoxantha), 198-199; Bird egg collections in 
North America, 746-755; review by, 823-825 

Kilham, Lawrence, Courtship and the pair-bond 
of Pileated Woodpeckers, 587-594 

Killdeer, 604-606 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 851 

King, Ben, reviews by, 216-217, 438-440, 644- 
645 

King, James R., review by, 428-430 
Kingbird, Eastern, 499-505; Tropical, 221-233 
Kinglet, Ruby-crowned, 499-505 
Kite, Gray-headed, 345 
Kittiwake, Black-legged, 537-543 
Kleptoparasitism, 806-807 
Knudtson, Eric P., see Day, Robert H., et al. 
Kosinski, Robert J., and Richard H. Podolsky, An 

analysis of breeding and mortality in a matur- 
ing kittiwake colony, 537-543 

Kramer, Howard G., and Nicholas S. Thompson, 
Geographic variation in the bell calls of the 
Blue Jay, 423-425 

Krebs, J. R., and N. B. Davies (Eds.), Behav- 
ioural ecology: an evolutionary approach 
(rev.), 819-821 

Kroll, James C., see Conner, Richard N., and 

Kroodsma, Donald E., Vocal dueling among male 
Marsh Wrens: evidence for ritualized expres- 
sions of dominance/subordinance, 507-515 

Lagopus lagopus, 106-115, 313-316, 682-687 
L. leucurus, 310-311, 316 
L. taurus, 311-316 
Lake Superior, 1-5 
Lanius ludovicianus, 159, 161-162, 798-800 
Lanyon, Scott M., see Thompson, Charles F., and 

Laphyctes satrapa, 223, 230 
Lark, Horned, 392, 499-505, 623 
Larus argentatus, 203, 364, 694-703, 809-812 
L. atticilia, 203 
L. californicus, 6-9 
L. delawarensis, 1-5, 6-9, 284-295, 806-808 
L. heermanni, 74 
L. occidentalis, 74 
L. seeranus, 477,480 
Leck, Charles F., and Frederic L. Cantor, Season- 

ality, clutch size, and hatching success in the 
Cedar Waxwing, 196-198; Avian extinctions 
in an isolated tropical wet-forest preserve, Ec- 
uador, 343-352 

LeCroy, Mar5,, reviews by, 440, 644 
Lein, Ross M., review by, 426-428 
Lekagul, Boonsong, and Edward W. Cronin, Jr., 

Bird guide of Thailand (rev.), 439-440 
Lenington, Sarah, Predators and blackbirds: the 

"uncertainty principle" in field biology, 190- 
192 

Leopold, A. Starker, The California Quail (rev.), 
436-437 

Leptasthenura andicola, 477 
Leptodon cayanensis, 345 
Leptopogon superciliaris, 347 
Leptotila pallida, 345 

Lessonia rufa, 477,480 
Leucopternis semiplumbea, 345 
Lill, Alan, An assessment of male parental invest- 

ment and pair bonding in the polygamous Su- 
perb Lyrebird, 489-498 

Limicola falcinellus, 189-190 
Lincer, Jeffrey L., William S. Clark, and Maurice 

N. LeFranc, Jr., Working bibliography of the 
Bald Eagle (rev.), 643-644 

Lipaugus unirufus, 347, 350 
Lloyd, Hoyes, Memorial of, 402-406 
Longevity (see Mortality and survival) 
Longspur, Lapland, 131-142, 392 
Lophophorus impejanus, 74 
Lophortyx californicus, 158, 161-162, 166, 499- 

505 

L. gambelii, 784 
Lophotriccus pileatus, 347 
Low, Rosemary, Lories and Lorikeets (rev.), 641- 

642 

Lukasiewicz, Peter, see Butler, Ronald G., and 

Lunda cierhata, 145, 150, 792-794 
Lyrebird, Superb, 489-498 
Lysurus crassirostris, 379 

MacLean, S. F., see Seastedt, T. R., and -- 
Mader, William J., Breeding behavior of a polyan- 

drous trio of Harris' Hawks in southern Ari- 

zona, 776-788 
Magpie, Black-billed, 192-195, 499-505 
Maine, 202, 737-745, 809-812 
Majnep, Ian Saem, and Ralph Bulmer, Birds of 

my Kalam country (rev.), 440 
Malacoptila panamensis, 346, 350 
Mallard, 655-656, 706 
Manacus manacus, 347 
Manitoba, 392-401, 600-603 
Manning, T. H., Density and volume corrections 

of eggs of seven passefine birds, 207-211 
Marti, Carl D., and Janet G. Hogue, Selection of 

prey by size in Screech Owls, 319-327 
Martin, Brown-chested, 607 
Massachusetts, 423-425 
Mating systems of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 

573-586; Agelaius phoeniceus, 353-363; An- 
umbius annumbi, 607; Calcarius lapponicus, 
133; Dendroica castanea, 600-601; Furnarius 
rufus, 607; Junco hyemalis, 630-631; Larus 
argentatus, 694-703; L. californicus, 6-9; L. 
delawarensis, 1-5, 6-9; Menura superba, 
489-498; Mimus saturninus, 607-608; Para- 
buteo unicinctus, 776-788; Passerculus sand- 
wichensis, 391-401; Phaeoprogne tapera, 607; 
Polioptila dumicola, 608; Sialia cuerucoides, 
613-6i5 

Mayfield, Harold F., Commentary: The amateur 
in ornithology, 168-171 



$52 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

Mayr, Ernst, and G. William Cottrell (Eds.), 
Check-list of birds of the world, Vol. 1, 2rid 
Ed. (rev.), 821-822 

McLandress, Ilse, see McLandress, M. Robert, 
and -- 

McLandress, M. Robert, and Ilse McLandress, 
Blue-phase Ross' Geese and other blue-phase 
geese in western North America, 544-550 

Meadowlark, Eastern, 622-623; Western, 499-505 
Measurements (see Weights and ) 
Megadyptes antipodes, 103 
Megarynchus pitangua, 184 
Melanerpes erythrocephalus, 206-207 
M. pucherani, 346 
M. uropygialis, 158 
Melospiza melodia, 499-505 
Memorials (see also Obituaries), Lloyd, Hoyes, 

402-406; Saunders, Aretas Andrews, 173-178 
Menura superba, 489-498 
Metriopelia ayrnara , 477,480 
M. ceciliae, 477,479 
M. melanoptera, 477,480 
Mexico, 183-186, 200-201, 221-223 
Meyer, John R., see Weise, Charles M., and 

Meyer de Schauensee, Rodolphe, and William H. 
Phelps, Jr., A guide to the birds of Venezuela 
(rev.), 213-214 

Michigan, 196, 533, 562-572, 595-596, 630-631 
Micrastur ruficollis, 345, 349 
Microbates cinereiventris, 347 
Microcerculus marginatus, 347 
Microrhopias quixensis, 347 
Migration and orientation, commentary on, 813- 

815 

Migration and orientation of Anasfiavirostris, 480; 
A. georgica, 480; A. versacolor, 480; Chen 
caerulescens, 548; C. rossii, 548; Chloephaga 
melanoptera, 480; Fulica americana, 480; hy- 
brids of Chen caerulescens and C. rossii, 548; 
Larus serranus, 480; Lessonia rufa, 480; Mus- 
cisaxicola alpina, 480; Plegadis ridgwayi, 480; 
Podiceps rolland, 480; Vanellus resplendens, 
480; Zonotrichia capensis, 480 

Miller, Alden H. (Ed.), Joseph Grinnell's philoso- 
phy of nature: selected writings of a western 
naturalist (rev.), 647 

Miller, Don E., and Michael R. Conover, Differ- 
ential effects of chick vocalizations and bill- 

pecking on parental behavior in the Ring- 
billed Gull, 284-295; see Conover, Michael 
R., etal. 

Mimus longicaudatus, 723-727, 733 
M. polyglottos, 159, 161-162, 421-422 
M. saturninus, 607-608 
Minnesota, 196 
Mionectes olivaceus, 347, 349, 378 
Mississippi, 116-130, 604-606 

Mitrospingus cassinii, 348 
Mniotilta varia, 378, 383 
Mock, Douglas, review by, 827-828 
Mockingbird, 159, 421-422; Mockingbird, Gal•,- 

pagos, 723-736 
Mokhiber, Carmine, see Olson, Storrs L., et al. 
Molothrus ater, 209-210, 483-488, 499-505, 600- 

602 

M. bonariensis, 351, 774 
Molts and plumages of Aechmophorus occidental- 

is, 573-586; Agelaius phoeniceus, 356; Branta 
canadensis, 245-247; Cyanocorax dickeyi, 
200-201; C. toorio, 200-201; C. sanblasiana, 
200-201; Chen caerulescens, 68-72; Fringilla 
coelebs, 91, 253-264; Fulica gigantea, 479; 
Itemitriccus cinnamomeipectus, 444- 
445; Hesperiphona vespertina, 90-91; Junco 
hyernalis, 78-88, 94-99; Lagopus lagopus, 
106-115, 682-687; Melanerpes erythrocepha- 
lus, 206-207; Oxyura sp., 479; Saltator cinc- 
tus, 610; Zonotrichia albicollis, 91; Z. quer- 
ula, 88-90 

Momotus momota, 346,350 
Montana, 410 
Morrison, R. I. G., see Elliot, R. D., and- 
Mortality and survival of Calcarius lapponicus, 

135; Calidris pusilia, 65; Chen caerulescens, 
548; C. rossii, 548; Florida caerulea, 118-120; 
Gyrnnorhinus cyanocephalus, 797; hybrids of 
Chen caerulescens and C. rossii, 548; Junco 
hyemalis, 720; Nesomimus parvulus, 732; 
Otus asio, 795-796; Parus atricapillus, 52; 
Rissa tridactyla, 537-543; Sialia sialis, 570- 
571 

Moseley, Lynn J., Individual auditory recognition 
in the Least Tern (Sterna albifrons), 31-39 

Mosquin, Theodore, and Cecile Suchal (Eds.), 
Canada's threatened species and habitats 
(rev.), 433-434 

Moynihan, M., Geographic variation in social be- 
havior and in adaptations to competition 
among Andean birds (rev.), 825-827 

Mueller, Helmut C., review by, 640 
Murton, R. K., and N.J. Westwood, Avian breed- 

ing cycles (rev.), 428-430 
Muscisaxicola alpina, 477, 480 
M. ruffvertex, 477 
Myadestes melanops, 378 
Myers, J.P., P. G. Connors, and F. A. Pitelka, 

Territory size in wintering Sanderlings: the 
effects of prey abundance and intruder den- 
sity, 551-561 

Myiarchus cinerascens, 157-158, 161 
Myiobius atricaudus, 347 
M. barbatus, 347 
Myioborus miniatus, 378, 380, 382-387 
Myiodynastes maculatus, 347 
Myiophobusfasciatus, 347 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 853 

Myiotriccus ornatus, 347 
Myiozetetes inornata, see Conopias inornata 
M. sireills, 184 
Myrmeciza exsul, 347 
M. immaculata, 347 
Myrmotherula axillaris, 347 
M. fulviventris, 347 
M. schisticolor, 347, 379 
M. surinamensis, 347 

New Jersey, 204, 694-703,806-808 
New York, 10-30, 196, 507 
Newfoundland, 625-627, 790-792 
Nightingale-Thrush, Black-headed, 378; Ruddy- 

capped, 379; Slaty-backed, 378 
Nightjar, Jungle, 189; Swallow-tailed, 477, 480 
Nolan, Val, Jr., The ecology and behavior of the 

Prairie Warbler Dendroica discolor (rev.), 
426-428; see Ketterson, Ellen D., and 

Nectariniafamosa, 449-450, 453, 455, 457 
N. kilimensis, 449-450, 455 
N. reichenowi, 448-461 
N. venusta, 449-450, 453, 455 
Nelson, J. Bryan, Commentary: R. W. Schreiber's 

review of The Sulidae: gannets and boobies, 
649; The Sulidae: gannets and boobies (rev.), 
634-637 

Neocrex erythrops, 425 
Nesomimus parvulus, 723-736 
Nest and nest site of Agelaius phoeniceus, 789; 

Aquila chrysaetos, 669; Buteo lagopus, 669; 
Calidris pusilla, 57-59, 61; Cerorhinca mon- 
ocerata, 145; Charadrius vociferus, 604; Con- 
opias inornata, 769-770; Coturnicops nove- 
boracensis, 422-423; Dendroica castanea, 
600-602; Falco peregrinus, 662-674; F. rus- 
ticolus, 669; Haliaeetus leucocephalus, 413; 
Lunda cirrhata, 145, 792-794; Menura super- 
ba, 489; Metriopelia aymara, 480; M. mela- 
noptera, 480; Mimus polyglottos, 421-422; 
Nesomimus parvulus, 733; Nycticorax nycti- 
corax, 364; Oceanodroma leucorhoa, 625-626; 
Pandion haliaetus, 413, 415; Parabuteo uni- 
cinctus, 776; Parus atricapillus, 42; Passer- 
culus sandwichensis, 392, 394; Phainoptila 
melanoxantha, 198-199; Phoenicoparrus ja- 
mesi, 332; Pooecetes gramineus, 803-804; 
Ptychoramphus aleuticus, 143-151; Pygoscel- 
is adeliae, 680-681; P. antarctica, 680-681; 
Quiscalus mexicanus, 789; Spizella arborea, 
392, 395; Steatornis caripensis, 188 

Nest parasitism, 7-9, 601-602, 774 
Nestling of Aechmophorus occidentalis, 581-582; 

Aix sponsa, 296-305; Certhidea olivacea, 
800-802; Conopias inornata, 771-773; Cotur- 
nix coturnix, 10-30, 300-303; Florida cae- 
rulea, 116-130; Geospiza conirostris, 800- 
802; G. difficilis, 800-802; G. fortis, 800-802; 
G.fuliginosa, 800-802; G. magnirostris, 800- 
802; G. scandens, 800-802; Gymnorhinus cy- 
anocephalus, 797; Larus delawarensis, 284- 
295; Pandion haliaetus, 415-417; Passerculus 
sandwichensis, 395-399; Sterna hirundo, 10- 
30; Sturnus vulgaris, 10-30 

Nevada, 574-575, 580 
New Brunswick, 625-627 
New Hampshire, 265-283 

North Carolina, 31-39, 202-203, 688-693 
North Dakota, 196 
Northwest Territories, 68-72, 662-674 
Norway, 411 
Notharchus macrorhynchus, 346, 350 
N. tectus, 346, 350 
Nothoprocta ornata, 476 
N. pentlandii, 476 
Nothura, Spotted, 476, 479 
Nothura maculosa, 476, 479 
Notiochelidon murina, 477 
Nova Scotia, 410, 413-414 
Numida meleagris, 74 
Nyctanassa violacea, 725 
Nyctea scandiaca, 135 
Nyctibius griseus, 346, 349 
Nycticorax nycticorax, 364-369, 476 
Nystalus radiatus, 346, 348 

Oceanodroma leucorhoa, 202, 625-627 
Ochthoeca oenanthoides, 477 
Ocreatus underwoodii, 346, 350 
Odontophorus erythrops, 345 
Ohio, 196, 533, 795-796 
Oilbird, 187-189 
Olson, Storrs L., Camm C. Swift, and Carmine 

Mokhiber, An attempt to determine the prey 
of the Great Auk (Pinguinus impennis), 790- 
792 

O'Neill, John P., review by, 213-214; and Thomas 
S. Schulenberg, Notes on the Masked Salta- 
tor, Saltator cinctus, in Peru, 610-613; see 
Fitzpatrick, John W., and -- 

Ontario, 196, 207-211, 422-423, 483-488, 596- 
599 

Oporornisformosus, 379-380, 383 
Oregon, 410, 527-531, 574-575, 577 
Oreopholus ruficollis, 476 
Oreoscoptes montanus, 799 
Oreotrochilus estella, 477 
Oring, Lewis W., review by, 639-640 
Oriole, Hooded, 159; Northern, 499-505 
Ornithion semifalvum, 347 
Ortalis erythroptera, 345 
O. vetula, 184 
Ortiz-Crespo, Fernando I., Discovery of an Oilbird 

colony in the western drainage of the Ecua- 
dorian Andes, 187-189 



854 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

Osborne, David R., and Steven R. Beissinger, The 
Paint-billed Crake in Guyana, 425 

Osprey, 408-412,413-414, 415-417 
Oster, George F., and Edward O. Wilson, Caste 

and ecology in the social insects (rev.), 633- 
634 

Otus asio, 319-327, 795-796 
O. guatemalae, 345 
O. scops, 189 
Owl, Barn, 204,477,480, 619-621; Great Horned, 

202; Scops, 189; Screech, 319-327, 795-796; 
$hort-eared, 725; Snowy, 135; Spotted, 525- 
531 

Oxyura jamaicensis, 476, 479 
O. sp., 476, 479 

Pachyramphus albogriseus, 347 
P. cinnamomeus, 347 
P. versicolor, 379 
Packard, Gary, C., see Sotherland, Paul R., et al. 
Panama, 759-760 

Pandion haliaetus, 408-412,413-414, 415-417 
Parabuteo unicinctus, 413, 776-788 
Parakeet, Andean, 477, 480 
Parasitism (see Nest parasitism, see also Klepto- 

parasitism) 
Parkes, Kenneth C., see Short, Lester L., and 

Partridge, Grey, 499-505 
Parula pitiayumi, 347 
Parus atricapillus, 40-55 
Pasquier, Roger F., review by, 437-438 
Passerculus sandwichensis, 391-401, 623-624 
Passerina ciris, 417-418 
Patagona gigas, 477 
Pavo muticus, 74 
Payne, Robert B., review by, 436; Two apparent 

hybrid Zonotrichia sparrows, 595-599 
Pedioecetes phasianellus, 308, 316 
Pelecanus occidentalis, 74, 407-408 
P. onocrotalus, 407-408 

Pelican, Brown, 407-408; Great White, 407-408 
Penelope lmrlmrascens, 345,348-349 
Penguin, Adelie, 101, 675-681; Chinstrap, 675- 

681; Gentoo, 101, 675-676; Jackass, 101; 
Macaroni, 101; Rockhopper, 100-105; Yel- 
low-eyed, 103 

Pennsylvania, 10-30, 196 
Perdix perdix, 499-505 
Peru, 328-342, 443-447, 475-482, 610-613 
Pesticides (see Pollutants) 
Petrochelidon andecola, 477 
Phaeoprogne tapera, 607 
Phaethon rubricauda, 74 
Phaethornis longuemareus, 346 
P. superciliosus, 346 
P. yaruqui, 346 

Phainopepla, 160 
Phainopepla nitens, 160, 199 
Phainoptila melanoxantha, 198-199 
Phalacrocorax auritus, 204-206, 364, 476 
P. olivaceus, 204-206 
Phalcobaenus megalopterus, 476 
Phasianus colchicus, 74, 499-505 
Pheasant, Ring-necked, 499-505 
Pheucticus melanocephalus, 160 
Phillips, W. W. A., Annotated checklist of the 

birds of Ceylon (Sri Lanka) (rev.), 644-645 
Philomachus pugnax, 189 
Philydor erythrocercus, 346 
Phleocryptes melanops, 477 
Phloeoceastes guayaquilensis, 346 
P. melanoleucos, 346, 348 
Phoebe, Eastern, 209-210 
Phoenicoparrus andinus, 328-342 
P. jamesi, 328-342 
Phoenicopterus chilensis, 328-342, 476, 481 
P. ruber. 615-619 

Phrygilus alaudinus, 478 
P. fruticeti, 478 
P. gayi, 478 
P. plebejus, 478, 480 
Physiology, body composition, 296-303; egg-lay- 

ing, 248-250; energy cost of activities, 58-72, 
234-252, 253-264; growth, 10-30, 296-305, 
742-744; hormones, 106-115, 686; incuba- 
tion, 234-252,625-627; metabolism, 234-252; 
molt, 68-72, 237-247, 253-264, 682-687; nu- 
trient reserves, 68-72, 234-252, 296-305; 
plumage development, 106-115; thermal reg- 
ulation, 10-30, 121-123, 253-264• 604-606; 
water balance, 298-303; water loss from eggs, 
192-195 

Physiology of Aix sponsa, 296-305; Anas rubripes, 
742-744; Bonasa umbellus, 308-309, 316; 
Branta canadensis, 234-252; Canachites can- 
adensis, 309-310, 316; Chen caerulescens, 68- 
72; Coturnix coturnix, 10-30, 300-303; Den- 
dragalms obscurus, 308, 316; Florida cae- 
rulea, 121-123; Fringilla coelebs, 253-264; 
Lagopus lagopus, 112-114,313-316, 682-687; 
L. leucurus, 310-311; L. mutus, 311-316; 
Pedioecetes phasianellus, 308, 316; Pelecanus 
onocrotalus, 407-408; Sterna hirundo, 10-30; 
Sturnus vulgaris, 10-30 

Piaya cayana, 345 
Pica pica, 192-195,499-505 
Picoides nuttallii, 418-420 
P. scalaris, 157-158, 161-162 
Piculus leucolaemus, 346 
P. rubiginosus, 346 
P. simplex, 378 
Picumnus olivaceus, 346 
Pinguinus impennis, 790-792 
Pinkowski, Benedict C., Annual productivity and 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 855 

its measurement in a multi-brooded passerine, 
the Eastern Bluebird, 562-572 

Pionopsitta haematotis, 345 
Pionus chalcopterus, 345 
P. menstruus, 345 
P. sordidus, 345, 350 
Pipilo chlorurus, 160 
P. erythrophthalmus, 688-693 
P. fuscus, 159 
Pipra coronata, 347, 350 
P. mentalis, 347 
Pipromorpha oleaginea, 347 
Piranga ludoviciana, 499-505 
P. rubra, 379 
Pitangus sulphuratus, 184 
Pitelka, F. A., see Myers, J.P., et al. 
Pittasoma rufopileatum, 346,350 
Pitylus fuliginosus, 612 
P. grossus, 348, 612 
Platycichla leucops, 347 
Platyrinchus coronatus, 347,349 
P. mystaceus, 347, 378, 380 
Plegadis ridgwayi, 476, 479, 480-481 
Plover, Mongolian, 189 
Plumages (see Molts and ) 
Podiceps occipitalis, 476 
P. rolland, 476, 478, 480-481 
Podilymbus podiceps, 706 
Podolsky, Richard H., see Kosinski, Robert J., and 

Poecilotriccus ruficeps, 347, 350 
Pogonotriccus ophthalmicus, 347, 350 
Polioptila caerulea, 157-158, 161 
P. dumicola, 608 
P. melanura, 157-158, 161 
P. schistaceigula, 347 
Pollutants in Larus argentatus, 810-812 
Polyandry (see Mating systems) 
Polygamy (see Mating systems) 
Polygyny (see Mating systems) 
Pooecetes gramineus, 499-505, 622-624, 802-805 
Poole, Alan, Sibling aggression among nestling 

Ospreys in Florida Bay, 415-417 
Popelairia conversii, 346 
Powell, George V. N., Structure and dynamics of 

interspecific flocks in a neotropical mid-ele- 
vation forest, 375-390 

Power, Harry W., Is displacement a sign of female 
dominance or only a response to close follow- 
ing by males trying to avoid being cuckolded?, 
613-615 

Predation by Agriornis montarta, 480; Aquila chry- 
saetos, 548; Asio fiammeus, 725; Bubo virgin- 
ianus, 202; Buteo poecilochrous, 479; Circus 
cyaneus, 370-374; Corvus brachyrhynchos, 
367, 804; Haliaeetus leucocephalus, 413-414, 
548; Lanius ludovicianus, 798-799; Larus ar- 
gentatus, 203; L. atticilia, 203; Nesomimus 

parvulus, 726, 729; Nyctanassa violacea, 725; 
Nyctea scandiaca, 135; Otus asio, 319-327; 
Pandion haliaetus, 413414; Parabuteo uni- 
cinctus, 784; Pinguinus impennis, 790-792; 
Stercorarius parasiticus, 135; S. pomarinus, 
135; Tyro alba, 620 

Predation on Agelaius phoeniceus, 190-191; Cal- 
carius lapponicus, 135; Certhidea olivacea, 
726, 729; Chen caerulescens, 548; C. rossii, 
548; Gelochelidon nilotica, 203; Geococcyx 
californianus, 784; Geospiza difficilis, 726, 
729; Harpia harpyja, 349; hybrids of Chen 
caerulescens and C. rossii, 548; Lophortyx 
gambelii, 784; Metriopelia ceciliae, 479; 
Momotus momota, 350; Nesomimus parvulus, 
725; Nothura maculosa, 479; Nycticorax nyc- 
ticorax, 367; Oceanodroma leucorhoa, 202; 
Penelope purpurascens, 349; Phoenicopterus 
ruber, 617-618; Tinamus major, 349; Toxos- 
roma curvirostre, 784 

Premnoplex brunnescens, 346, 349, 378, 380-387 
Pr•vost, Yves, Osprey-Bald Eagle interactions at 

a common foraging site, 413-414 
Psilorhinus morio, 184 
Ptarmigan, Rock, 311-316; White-tailed, 310-311, 

316; Willow, 106-115, 313-316, 682-687 
Pteroglossus sanguineus, 346 
P. torquatus, 184 
Pteroicnemia pennata, 74 
Ptilogonys caudatus, 199 
P. cinereus, 199 
Ptychoramphus aleuticus, 143-151 
Puerto Rico, 204-206 
Puffin, Tufted, 145, 792-794 
Pulsatrix perspicillata, 345, 348 
Pygoscelis adeliae, 101, 675-681 
P. antarctica, 675-681 
P. papua, 101, 675-676 
Pyriglena leuconota, 347 
Pyrrhuloxia, 159 

Quail, California, 158, 499-505; Gambel's, 784; 
Japanese, 10-30, 300-303 

Quebec, 196, 364-369 
Quelea, Red-billed, 516-524 
Quelea quelea, 516-524 
Querula purpurata, 347 
Quiscalus mexicanus, 789 
Q. quiscula, 209-210, 608-609 

Raffaele, Herbert A., Status of the genus Phala- 
crocorax in Puerto Rico including the first rec- 
ords of P. auritus, 204-206 

Rahn, Hermann, see Ricklefs, Robert E., and 

Rail, Yellow, 422-423 
Rallus sanguinolentus, 476 
Ramphastos ambiguus, 346, 348 



856 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

R. brevis, 346, 348 
R. sulfuratus, 184 
Ramphocaenus melanurus, 347 
Ratti, John T., Reproductive separation and iso- 

lating mechanisms between sympatric dark- 
and light-phase Western Grebes, 573-586 

Raveling, Dennis G., The annual cycle of body 
composition of Canada Geese with special ref- 
erence to control of reproduction, 234-242 

Raven, Common, 159; White-necked, 782 
Rawal, U. M., Certain aspects of the functional 

anatomy of the feeding apparatus of some pi- 
carian groups of birds (rev.), 647 

Redhead, 706 
Redpoll, Common, 392; Hoary, 392 
Redstart, American, 265-283; Slate-throated, 378, 

380, 382-387 
Rees, William C., see Roe, Nicholas A., and 

Regulus calendula, 499-505 
Reinecke, Kenneth J., Feeding ecology and devel- 

opment of juvenile Black Ducks in Maine, 
737-745 

Reynolds, Timothy D., The impact of Loggerhead 
Shrikes on nesting birds in a sagebrush envi- 
ronment, 798-800 

Rhynchocyclus brevirostris, 347, 378 
R. fulvipectus, 347,350 
Richards, Douglas G., Recognition of neighbors by 

associative learning in Rufous-sided Towhees, 
688-693 

Rickard, W. H., see Rotenberry, J. T., et al. 
Ricklefs, Robert E., Patterns of growth in birds. 

V. A comparative study of development in the 
Starling, Common Tern, and Japanese Quail, 
10-30; and Hermann Rahn, The incubation 
temperature of Leach's Storm-Petrel, 625-627 

Rissa tridactyla, 74, 537-543 
Roadrunner, 158, 784 
Robin, American, 208-211, 499-505 
Roe, Nicholas A., and William E. Rees, Notes on 

the puna avifauna of Azfi. ngaro Province, De- 
partment of Puno, southern Peru, 475-482 

Rogers, David T., Jr., Jerome A. Jackson, Bette 
J. Schardien, and Martha S. Rogers, Obser- 
vations at a nest of a partial albino Red-head- 
ed Woodpecker, 206-207 

Rogers, Martha S., see Rogers, David T., Jr., et 
al. 

Romesburg, H. Charles, see Balph, Martha 
Hatch, et al. 

Rotenberry, J. T., R. E. Fitzner, and W. H. Rick- 
ard, Seasonal variation in arian community 
structure: differences in mechanisms regulat- 
ing diversity, 499-505 

Roth, Roland R., Foraging behavior of Mocking- 
birds: the effect of too much grass, 421-422 

Ruff, 189 

Rutledge, James T., and Randall S. Chandler, 
Nest-site competition between Red-winged 
Blackbirds and Great-tailed Grackles, 789 

Ryan, Mark R., and James J. Dinsmore, A quan- 
titative study of the behavior of breeding 
American Coots, 704-713 

Ryder, John P., and Patricia Lynn Somppi, Fe- 
male-female pairing in Ring-billed Gulls, 1-5 

Safriel, Uriel N., see Ashkenazie, Shoshana, and 

Salpinctes obsoletus, 499-505 
Saitator, Masked, 610-613 
Saltator albicollis, 612 
S. atriceps, 184, 612 
S. atricollis, 612 
S. atripennis, 612 
S. aurantiirostris, 612 
S. cinctus, 610-613 
S. coerulescens, 612 
S. maximus, 612 
S. nigriceps, 612 
S. orenocensis, 612 
S. rufiventris, 612 
S. similis, 612 
Sanderling, 190, 551-561 
Sandpiper, Broad-billed, 189-190; Semipalmated, 

56-57; Spoon-bill, 180 
Sanger, Gerald A., see Gill, Robert, Jr., and 

Sapsucker, Yellow-bellied, 195 
Saskatchewan, 544-550 
Saunders, Aretas Andrews, Memorial of, 173-178 
Sayornis phoebe, 209-210 
Schardien, Bette J., and Jerome A. Jackson, Belly- 

soaking as a thermoregulatory mechanism in 
nesting Killdeers, 604-606; see Rogers, David 
T., Jr., et al. 

Schiffornis turdinus, 347, 349 
Schluter, D., see Grant, P. R., et al. 
Schreiber, Ralph, review by, 634-637 
Schulenberg, Thomas S., see O'Neill, John P., and 

Schulmeister, Robert P., see Day, Robert H., et 
al. 

Sclerurus guatemalensis, 346 
S. mexicanus, 346, 349 
Scott, D. M., and C. Davison Ankney, Evaluation 

of a method for estimating the laying rate of 
Brown-headed Cowbirds, 483-488 

Scythebill, Brown-billed, 379-380 
Sealy, Spencer G., Extralimital nesting of Bay- 

breasted Warblers: response to forest tent cat- 
erpillars?, 600-603 

Searcy, William A., Male characteristics and pair- 
ing success in Red-winged Blackbirds, 353- 
363 

Sears, Harold F., Colonial nesting as an anti-pred- 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 857 

ator adaptation in the Gull-billed Tern, 202- 
2O3 

Seastedt, T. R., and S. F. MacLean, Territory size 
and composition in relation to resource abun- 
dance in Lapland Longspurs breeding in arctic 
Alaska, 131-142 

Semnornis frantzii, 378 
Serle, W., and G. J. Morel, A field guide to the 

birds of West Africa (rev.), 436 
Setophaga ruticilla, 265-283 
Severinghaus, Sheldon R., and Kenneth T. Black- 

shaw, A new guide to the birds of Taiwan 
(rev.), 216 

Sherry, Thomas W., Competitive interactions and 
adaptive strategies of American Redstarts and 
Least Flycatchers in a northern hardwoods 
forest, 265-283 

Short, Lester L., and Kenneth C. Parkes, The sta- 
tus of Agelaius forbesi Sclater, 179-183; and 
Jennifer F. M. Horne, review by, 634 

Shrike, Loggerhead, 798-800 
Shrike-Tyrant, Black-billed, 477, 480 
Sialia currucoides, 613-615 
S. sialis, 562-572 
Sicalis uropygialis, 478, 480 
Sierra-Finch, Ash-breasted, 478, 480 
Silky-Flycatcher, Black-and-yellow, 198-199 
Silver, Rae (Ed.), Parental behavior in birds (rev.), 

215-216 

Sirystes sibilator, 347, 350 
Sittasomus griseicapillus, 378, 380-387 
Skead, C. J., The sunbirds of South Africa. Also 

the sugarbirds, the white-eyes and the spotted 
creeper (rev.), 647 

Snow, D. W. (Ed.), An atlas of speciation in Af- 
rican nonpasserine birds (rev.), 638-639 

Solitaire, Black-faced, 378 
van Someten, V. G. L., The birds of East Africa. 

Vol. 1. Ploceidae-1 (rev.), 634 
Somppi, Patricia Lynn, see Ryder, John P., and 

Song (see Vocalizations) 
Sonograms of Carpodacus mexicanus, 464, 466- 

467; Cistothorus palustris, 508; Conopias in- 
ornata, 769; Cyanocitta cristata, 424; Pipilo 
erythrophthalmus, 689; Sterna albifrons, 33, 
36; Thryothorus ludovicianus, 689 

Sotherland, Paul R., Gary C. Packard, and Theo- 
dore L. Taigen, Permeability of magpie and 
blackbird eggshells to water vapor: variation 
among and within nests of a single population, 
192-195 

Soucy, Leonard J., Jr., A nearly synchronous 
hatching of Barn Owls, 204 

South Africa, 100-105 
South Carolina, 533 
Sparrow, Black-throated, 158, 162-163; Brewer's, 

160, 799; Field, 623; Golden-crowned, 595- 

597; Grasshopper, 621-625; Harris', 80-90, 
596-599; Henslow's, 623; Lark, 160; Sage, 
499-505, 799; Savannah, 391-401, 623-624; 
Song, 499-505; Tree, 392; Vesper, 499-505, 
622-624, 802-805; White-crowned, 160, 392, 
499-505, 596-599; White-throated, 91, 595- 
597 

Speotyto (Athene) cunicularia, 477 
Spheniscus demersus, 101 
Sphyrapicus varius, 195 
Spinetail, Red-faced, 378, 380-386 
Spinus atratus, 478 
S. crassirostris, 478 

Spizella arborea, 392, 395 
$. breweri, 160, 799 
S. pusilla, 623 
Starling, 10-30, 209-210, 407-408,499-505, 806- 

807 

Steatornis caripensis, 187-189 

Steele, John, The researcher's field notebook (rev.), 
647 

Stegmann, Boris C., Relationships of the superor- 
ders Alectoromorphae and Charadriomorphae 
(Aves): g comparative study of the avian hand 
(rev.), 637 

Stercorarius parasiticus, 135 
S. pomarinus, 135 
Sterling, Keir B. (Ed.), Biologists and their world 

(rev.), 637-638; review by, 831-832 
Sterna albifrons , 31-39 
S. hirundo, 10-30 
Stokkan, Karl-Arne, Testosterone and daylength- 

dependent development of comb size and 
breeding plumage of male Willow Ptarmigan 
(Lagopus lagopus), 106-115; The effect of per- 
manent short days and castration on plumage 
and comb growth in male Willow Ptarmigan 
(Lagopus lagopus), 682-687 

Stonehouse, Bernard, and Christopher Perrins 
(Eds.), Evolutionary ecology (rev.), 434-435 

Storm-Petrel, Leach's, 202, 625-627 
Strix occidentalis, 525-531 
Struthio camelus, 74 
Sturnella magna, 622-623 
S. neglecta, 499-505 
Sturnus vulgaris, 10-30, 209-210, 407-408, 499- 

505, 806-807 
Sula leucogaster, 74 
Summers, Kenneth R., see Vermeer, Kees, et al. 
Sunbird, Bronzy, 449-450, 455; Golden-winged, 

448-461; Malachite, 449-450, 453, 455, 457; 
Variable, 449450, 453, 455 

Sveriges Ornitologiska FiSrening (SOF), Sveriges 
fftglar (rev.), 646-647 

Swallow, Barn, 208-211,499-505 
Swenson, Jon E., The relationship between prey 

species ecology and dive success in Ospreys, 
408-412 



858 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

Swift, Camm C., see Olson, Storrs L., et al. 
Syndactyla subalaris, 378, 380-387 
Syrmaticus soemmerringii, 74 

Tachuris rubrigastra, 477 
Tachyphonus delatrii, 348 
T. luctuosus, 348 
Taigen, Theodore L., see Sotherland, Paul R.• 

et al. 

Tanager, Silver-throated, 378; Spangle-cheeked, 
379; Summer, 379; Western, 499-505 

Tangara arthus, 809 
T. chilensis, 809 
T. cyanocephala, 809 
T. dowii, 379 
T. fastuosa, 809 
T. gyrola, 348 
T. icterocephala, 348, 350, 378 
T. lavinia, 348, 350 
T. nigroviridis, 348, 350 
T. par•udakii, 809 
T. ruffcervix, 809 
T. xanthocephala, 809 
Tanner, James T., Guide to the study of animal 

populations (rev.), 440 
Taraba major, 347 
Taxonomy of Agelaius forbesi, 179-183; Chloro- 

chrysa calliparaea, 808-809; C. nitidissima, 
809; C. phoenicotis, 809; Conopias inornata, 
774; Curaeus forbesi, 179-183; Hemltrlccus 
cinnamomelpectus, 443, 445-446; H. 
kaempferi, 445-446; H. mirandae, 445-446; 
Laphyctes satrapa, 223, 230; Pitylus fulgino- 
sus, 612; P. grossus, 612; Saltator albicollis, 
612; S. atriceps, 612; S. atricollis, 612; S. 
atripennis, 612; S. aurantiirostris, 612; S. 
cinctus, 612-613; S. coerulescens, 612; S. 
maximus, 612; S. nigriceps, 612; S. orenocen- 
sis, 612; S. rufiventris, 612; S. similis, 612; 
Tangara arthus, 809; T. chilensis, 809; T. 
cyanocephala, 809; T. fastuosa, 809; T. par- 
zudakii, 809; T. ruficervix, 809; T. xantho- 
cephala, 809; Tyrannus chloronotus, 221,223, 
230; T. couchii, 221-233; T. melancholicus, 
221-233; T. occidentalis, 221, 223, 230 

Teal, Blue-winged, 655-656, 659; Speckled, 476, 
479-480 

Temple, Stanley A., review by, 436-437 
Tennessee, 628-630 
Terenotriccus erythrurus, 347 
Tern, Common, 10-30; Gull-billed, 202-203; 

Least, 31-39 
Territory in Agelaius phoeniceus, 353-363; Ara 

ambigua, 348; Aramides wolff, 348; Atlapetes 
brunneinucha, 382; Basileuterus culicivorus, 
382; B. tristriatus, 382; Calcarius lapponicus, 
131-142; Calidris alba, 551-561; C. pusilia, 
63-64; Chlorospingus ophthalmicus, 382; Cis- 

tothorus palustris, 513; Conopias inornata, 
769-770; Cranioleuca erythrops, 382; Empi- 
donax minimus, 267; Fulica americana, 710- 
711; Harpia harpyja, 348; Henicorhina leu- 
cophrys, 382; Menura superba, 494-496; 
Myioborus miniatus, 382; Nectarinia reichen- 
owi, 448-461; Nesomimus parvulus, 733-734; 
Parus atricapillus, 40-55; Passerculus sand- 
wichensis, 392; Penelope purpurascens, 348; 
Phloeoceastes melanoleucos, 348; Premnoplex 
brunnescens, 382; Pulsatrix perspicillata, 348; 
Ramphastos ambiguus, 348; R. brevis, 348; 
Setophaga ruticilla, 267; Sittasomus grisei- 
capillus, 382; Spizella arborea, 395; Syndac- 
tyla subalaris, 382; Tinamus major, 348; 
Xiphorhynchus erythropygius, 378, 380-387 

Texas, 195, 221-223,421-422, 789 
Thalurania furcata, 346 
Thamnophilus punctatus, 347, 351 
Theristicus caudatus, 476 
Thinocorus orbignyianus, 476 
Thomas, Betsy Trent, Behavior and breeding of 

the White-bearded Flycatcher (Conopias in- 
ornata), 767-775 

Thompson, Charles F., and Scott M. Lanyon, Re- 
verse mounting in the Painted Bunting, 417- 
418 

Thompson, Nicholas S., see Kramer, Howard G., 
and -- 

Thrasher, Curve-billed, 784; Gray, 159; Sage, 799 
Thraupis episcopus, 351 
Threnetes ruckeri , 346 
Thripadectes rufobrunneus, 379 
Thrush, Varied, 805-806 
Thryothorus ludovicianus, 688-689 
Thurber, Walter A., Cien Aves de E1 Salvador 

(rev.), 645 
Tinamus major, 345,348-349 
Tityra semifasciata, 184 
Todd, Frank S., Waterfowl: Ducks, geese and 

swans of the world (rev.), 830-831 
Todirostrum nigriceps, 347 
Tody-tyrant, Cinnamon-breasted, 443-447 
Tolmomyias assimilis, 347 
Touit dilectissima, 345,350 
Towhee, Brown, 159; Green-tailed, 160; Rufous- 

sided, 688-693 
Toxostoma cinereum, 159 
T. curvirostre, 484 
TrameL Elliot J., and Thomas R. Kemp, Diet-cor- 

related variations in social behavior of win- 

tering Tennessee Warblers, 186-187 
Traylot, Melvin A., Jr., Two sibling species of 

Tyrannus (Tyrannidae), 221-233; review by, 
638-639; (Ed.), Check-list of birds of the 
world, Vol. 8 (rev.), 822-823 

Treehunter, Streak-breasted, 379 
Tremblay, Jacqueline, and Laurence N. Ellison, 



October 1979] Index to Volume 96 859 

Effects of human disturbance on breeding of 
Black-crowned Night Herons, 364-369 

Tringa fiavipes, 476 
T. melanoleuca, 476, 479 
Trivelpiece, Wayne, and Nicholas J. Volkman, 

Nest-site competition between Adelie and 
Chinstrap penguins: an ecological interpreta- 
tion, 675-681 

Troglodytes musculus (= aedon?), 477 
T. ochraceus, 378 
Trogon citreolus, 184 
T. collaris, 346 
T. melanurus, 346 
T. viridis, 346 
Tur•ek, Franti•ek Josef, Obituary of, 441 
Turdus chiguanco, 477 
T. grayi, 84 
T. migratorius, 74, 208-211,499-505 
T. nudigenis, 347 
T. obsoletus, 347 
Turnstone, Ruddy, 189 
Tyranniscus nigrocapillus, 347, 350 
T. viridifiavus, 347, 350 
Tyrannulus elatus, 347 
Tyrannus chloronotus, 221, 223, 230 
T. couchii, 221-233 
T. melancholicus, 184, 221-233 
T. occidentalis, 221, 224, 230 
T. tyrannus, 499-505 
Tyro alba, 204, 480, 619-621 

Upucerthia serrana, 477 
U. validirostris, 477 
Uropsalis segmentata, 477, 480 
Utah, 78-88, 533, 573-586, 714 

VanCamp, Laurel F., see Henny, Charles J., and 

Vanellus resplendens, 476, 480 
Venezuela, 767-775 
Veniliornis kirkii, 346 
Verdin, 158 
Vermeer, Kees, Rebecca A. Vermeer, Kenneth R. 

Summers, and Raymond R. Billings, Num- 
bers and habitat selection of Cassin's Auklet 

breeding on Triangle Island, British Colum- 
bia, 143-151 

Vermeer, Rebecca A., see Vermeer, Kees, et al. 
Vermivora celata, 160 
V. chrysoptera, 379-380, 383 
V. peregrina, 186-187 
Viney, Clive, and Karen Phillips, A colour guide 

to Hong Kong birds (rev.), 216-217 
Vireo olivaceus, 347 
Virginia, 196 
Vocalization, geographic variation of, 423-425, 

464-474 

Vocalizations of Basileuterus tristriatus, 385, 388; 

Carpodacus mexicanus, 464-474; Cistothorus 
palustris, 507-515; Conopias inornata, 769; 
Cyanocitta cristata, 423425; Dryocopus pi- 
leatus, 590-591; hybrids of Tyrannus couchii 
and T. melancholicus, 266; Larus delawar- 
ensis, 284-295; Pipilo erythrophthalmus, 
688-693; Sterna albifrons, 31-39; Tyrannus 
couchii, 226; T. melancholicus, 226 

Vogt, Richard C. Cleaning/feeding symbiosis be- 
tween grackles (Quiscalus: Icteridae) and map 
turtles (Graptemys: Emydidae), 608-609 

Volkman, Nicholas J., see Trivelpiece, Wayne, 
and -- 

Vuilleumier, Frangois, review by, 825-827 
Vultur gryphus, 476 

Walter, Hartmut, Eleonora's Falcon: adaptations 
to prey and habitat in a social raptor (rev.), 
832-833 

Warbler, Bay-breasted, 600-603; Black-and-white, 
379-383; Black-throated Green, 379, 383; 
Blackpoll, 392; Golden-crowned, 378, 380- 
386; Golden-winged, 379-380, 383; Kentucky, 
379-380, 383; Kirtland's, 651-654, 655-658; 
Orange-crowned, 160; Tennessee, 186-187; 
Three-striped, 378, 380, 383-388; Wilson's, 
379,383,499-505; Yellow, 159, 392; Yellow- 
rumped, 499-505 

Washington, 6-9, 284-295, 353-363, 499-505, 
512, 533, 805-806 

Waxwing, Cedar, 196-198 
Weather, influence on (see Environment, influence 

on) 
Weatherhead, Patrick J., Ecological correlates of 

monogamy in tundra-breeding Savannah 
Sparrows, 391-401 

Weeden, Robert B., Relative heart size in Alaskan 
Tetraonidae, 306-318 

Weights and measurements of Agelaius phoeni- 
ceus, 208-211; Aix sponsa, 74,298-303; Ama- 
zonetta brasiliensis, 74; Anas platyrhynchos, 
74; A. rubripes, 742-743; Anous stolidus, 74; 
A. tenuirostris, 74; Anserfabalis, 74; Bonasa 
umbellus, 308-309, 316; Branta canadensis, 
236-248; Buteo jamaicensis, 74; Canachites 
canadensis, 309-310, 316; Chen caerulescens, 
69-70; C. rossii, 546; Chrysolophus amher- 
stiae, 74; C. pictus, 74; Conopias inornata, 
773; Coturnix coturnix, 13-27,300-303; Cur- 
aeus forbesi, 182; Dendragapus obscurus, 308, 
316; Dromaius novaehollandiae, 74; Empido- 
nax minimus, 270; Fringilla coelebs, 253-264; 
Fulica americana, 74; Gygis alba, 74; Hem/- 
triceus clnnamomeipectus, 444-445; H. 
kaempferi, 445; H. mirandae, 445; Hirundo 
rustica, 208-211; hybrids of Chen caerules- 
cens and C. rossii, 546; hybrids of Tyrannus 
couchii and T. melancholicus, 225-229; La- 



860 Index to Volume 96 [Auk, Vol. 96 

gopus lagopus, 313-316; L. leucurus, 310-311, 
316; L. mutus, 311-316; Larus argentatus, 
697-698, 810-811; L. heerrnanni, 74; L. oc- 
cidentalis, 74; Lophophorus impejanus, 74; 
Molothrus ater, 209-210; Neocrex erythrops, 
425; Numida meleagris, 74; Oceanodroma leu- 
corhoa, 626-627; Otus asio, 795-796; Pan- 
dion haliaetus, 416; Passerculus sandwich- 
ensis, 395, 398-399; Pavo rnuticus, 74; 
Pedioecetes phasianellus, 308, 316; Pelecanus 
occidentalis, 74; P. onocrotalus, 407-408; 
Phaethon rubricauda, 74; Phainoptila melan- 
oxantha, 198; Phalacrocorax auritus, 204; 
Phasianus colchicus, 74; Pica pica, 192-195; 
Pitylus fuliginosus, 612; P. grossus, 612; Pter- 
oicnemia pennata, 74; Quiscalus quiscula, 
209-210; Rissa tridactyla, 74; Saltator albi- 
coilis, 612; S. atriceps, 612; S. atricollis, 612; 
S. atripennis, 612; S. aurantiirostris, 612; S. 
cinctus, 611-612; S. coerulescens, 612; S. 
maximus, 612; S. nigriceps, 612; S. orenocen- 
sis, 612; S. rufiventris, 612; S. similis, 612; 
Sayornis phoebe, 209-210; Setophaga ruticil- 
la, 270; Sterna hitundo, 13-27; Struthio ca- 
melus, 74; Sturnus vulgaris, 13-27, 209-210; 
Sula leucogaster, 74; Syrrnaticus soemmerrin- 
gii, 74; Turdus migratorius, 74, 208-211; Ty- 
rannus couchii, 222-229; T. melancholicus, 
222-229; Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus, 
192-195 

Weise, Charles M., and John R. Meyer, Juvenile 
dispersal and development of site-fidelity in 
the Black-capped Chickadee, 40-55 

Weller, Milton W., review by, 830-831 
Werschkul, David F., Nestling mortality and the 

adaptive significance of early locomotion in 
the Little Blue Heron, 116-130 

West Virginia, 621-625, 802-805 
Whaley, Wayne H., see Ellis, David H., and 

Whitmore, Robert C., Short-term change in vege- 
tation structure and its effect on Grasshopper 
Sparrows in West Virginia, 621-625; see 
Wray, Thomas, II, and- 

Wiens, John A., reviews by, 430-434, 440, 633- 
634, 643-644, 646-647, 833-834 

Wight, Howard M., see Forsman, Eric D., and 

Wiley, Beth Nethery, see Wiley, James W., and 

Wiley, James W., and Beth Nethery Wiley, Status 
of the American Flamingo in the Dominican 
Republic and Eastern Haiti, 615-619 

Williams, A. J., see Burger, A. E., and- 
Wilsonia pusilla, 379, 383, 499-505 
Wisconsin, 40-55, 196, 370-374, 608-609 
Wolf, Larry L., see Gill, Frank B., and -- 
Wood-Wren, Gray-breasted, 378, 380-386 
Woodcreeper, Olivaceous, 378, 380-387; Spotted, 

378, 380-387; Wedge-billed, 378 
Woodpecker, Gila, 158; Ladderbacked, 158, 162; 

Nuttall, 418-420; Pileated, 587-594; Red- 
headed, 206-207; Rufous-winged, 378 

Woolfenden, Glen E., review by, 215-216 
Woolington, Dennis W., see Day, Robert H., et al. 
Wray, Thomas, II, and Robert C. Whitmore, Ef- 

fects of vegetation on nesting success of Vesper 
Sparrows, 802-805 

Wren, Cactus, 159; Canyon, 159; Carolina, 688- 
689; Marsh, 507-515; Ochraceous, 378 

Wyoming, 410 

Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus, 192-195 
Xenops minutus, 346 
X. rutilans, 346 
Xiphorhynchus erythropygius, 346, 378, 380-387 

Yfifiez, Jos• L., see Jaksi•, Fabian, and- 
Yellow-Finch, Bright-rumped, 478, 480 
Yellowlegs, Greater, 476, 479 
Youngstrom, Kenneth A., see Clay, Deborah L., 

et al. 

Yukon, 306-318 

Zenaida asiatica, 158, 161-162, 166 
Z. auriculata, 477 
Z. macroura, 158, 499-505 
Zonotrichia albicollis, 91, 595-597 
Z. atricapilla, 595-597 
Z. capensis, 478, 480 
Z. leucophrys, 160, 392, 499-505, 596-599 
Z. querula, 88-90, 596-599 

DATE OF ISSUE (Vol. 96, No. 4): 4 December 1979 


